catalogue

8 Mayumi Street, U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines
Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429
www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

C o m m u n i c a t i o n s

F o u n d a t i o n ,

I n c .

Contents
Message from the Publisher

Welcome to Claretian Publications in the Philippines!
The Claretian Communications Foundation, Inc. (CCFI) operates Claretian
Publications in the Philippines. Sometime in July 2011, CCFI streamlined
its over ten book categories into five, namely: Scriptural, Seasonal, Theology,
Religious, and Pastoral-Missiological.
Scriptural includes bibles, biblical commentaries, dictionaries, concordance
and other books talking about the sacred scriptures. Seasonal comprises our
books and booklets that are produced yearly or seasonally like our bestselling
Bible Diary, Daily Gospel, PANg Araw-araw and Pandesal. Theology consists
of books that deal with the different fields of Theology like Christology,
Mariology, Ecclesiology, Eschatology, Pneumatology, Morals, etc... Religious
involves Religious Life, Spirituality, Meditation, Prayers and Religion. And
Pastoral-Missiological embraces Liturgy, Sacraments, Catechism, Church
Documents, Counseling, Inspirational and General Interest.
CCFI endeavors to provide you with the most relevant books that can nourish
both personal and communitarian needs of individuals, communities or
institutions. Included in this catalog are: latest published books this 20112014, locally printed books 5 or more years back that are still being patronized
in the market, foreign books coming from prestigious publishers in the United
States, Canada and Denmark like Liturgical Press, Orbis Books, Catholic Book
Publishing, Liturgy Training Publications, Paulist Press, Novalis, Scandinavia
Publishing House, etc.. In this catalog, we also have featured books about or
written by Pope Francis who is giving new vigor and inspiration in the church
and the world today.
As part of the strengthening program of CCFI, the FilCatholic Magazine
Website will be launched soon. The publication of the FilCatholic Magazine in
print will be stopped next year but
its publication online will commence
first quarter of 2015. We hope to
provide more creativity in making
the Word of God more accessible to
all through this website.
Enjoy reading our latest catalogue!
God bless us all!

Fr. Dennis G. Tamayo, CMF
Executive Director

dgtamayocmf@claretianpublications.com

1
5
7
12
19
20

Scriptural
( bibles, biblical commentaries, dictionaries, concordance, etc. )

Seasonal
( BIBLE DIARY, DAILY GOSPEL, PANg-ARAW-ARAW, PANDESAL )

Theology
Religious
( religious life, spirituality, meditation, prayers and religion )

All about Pope Francis
Pastoral / Missiological
( liturgy, sacraments, catechism, church documents,
counseling, inspirational and general interest )

44
47

Title Index
Author Index

About Us

Scriptural

Claretian Communications Foundation, Inc.
A Short History
n 1981, the Philippine Province of the Claretian
Missionaries initiated a program of dialogue
between Latin America and the Philippines as
a special service to the local Church to provoke an
openness and establish a network of communication
between countries and continents, especially in the Third
World. Fr. Alberto Rossa, CMF an Argentine Claretian in
the Philippines was assigned to coordinate the “dialogue
project” on a “part-time basis”. It was in this context that
the idea of following up the initial dialogue through
publications came.
There were also other factors that would eventually
encourage the establishment of a new publishing house
in the Philippines. There was the Chabacano (a Filipinized
form of Spanish which is the language in the mission
area of the Congregation in the Southern Philippines)
New Testament translation project of the Congregation,
then the work of Br. Antoni Daufi, CMF, who by 1980 had
published some catechetical materials with the help of the
USA Western Province. And finally, the contacts with the
Claretians of the USA Eastern Province and their assistance
to the Philippine Claretians through co-publication of
books on religious life and initial financial assistance.
	Hence, Claretian Publications (CP) was established in
1983, with Fr. Alberto Rossa, CMF as its first director.
CP began with only a part-time director, a secretary
and an assistant. By 1984, CP bought an old and small
printing press to be paid in three years from its own
funds. And the press was housed in the basement of the
parish church in Quezon City.
	In 1992, Claretian Publications was renamed as
Claretian Communications, Inc. (CCI). In the later part of
the 1990’s the printing press was sold, but the work in the
publications continued.
	In July 2002, CCI was made into a Foundation, with
its new name Claretian Communications Foundation, Inc.
(CCFI).
Today, CCFI has established a name in religious
publishing with quality printing and contents. The books
sell at a price people can afford as it responds to the call
of evangelization using what is most urgent, timely and
effective.

1. Scriptural Books. As a commitment to the
Church’s mission to spread the Word of God efficiently
to people from all walks of life, CCFI promotes the use of
the Christian Community Bible to families, in educational
and religious institutions, and to priests, religious and lay
people for pastoral works and popular mission. CCFI also
publishes books with biblical commentaries, dictionaries,
concordance, etc.
2. Seasonal Books (e.g. Bible Diary, Daily Gospel,
PANg Araw-araw, Pandesal, Catholic Directory of the
Philippines). The Bible Diary, Daily Gospel, PANg-Arawaraw and Pandesal contain the full Gospel readings of
the mass for Weekdays and Sundays with commentaries
and reflections written by known authors and writers.
These are CCFI’s best-sellers that people have found to be
practical daily reading-reflection guides.
The Catholic Directory of the Philippines contains the list
of names, addresses, contact numbers and other relevant
information on the local church hierarchy, priests, religious
and Catholic institutions in the Philippines.
3. Theology. To stress the concepts of solidarity
and a new spirituality, CCFI offers books on Theology
to help those who search for a new way of being
Church. Deeply rooted and founded in the Tradition
of the Church, these books aim to provide a strong
foundation for Christian commitment from the
perspective of the poor.
4. Religious Books. In response to the search
and the growing need for ongoing formation among
religious/consecrated men and women, CCFI offers books
that are geared towards the study, information and
orientation of the religious and religious institutes. These
books present monographic issues on well-harmonized
theoretical and practical dimensions of religious life
wherein the themes studied find concretization in
experience of a lifestyle more inculturated and inserted,
more prophetic and evangelical. Aside from religious
books, CCFI also offers titles with themes on Spirituality,
Religion, Meditation, and Prayer.
5. Pastoral-Missiological. This category includes
books and other reading materials in Liturgy, Sacraments,
Counseling, Church Documents, Inspirational, and General
Interest.

What have we done?
CFI began as a publishing house reprinting
books as part of the pastoral exchange program
of the Congregation in the Philippines. Later, it
also began translating and publishing works of Latin
American theologians.
	As CCFI gained more experience in this pioneering
ministry of the Congregation in the Philippines, so did
the scope of its work. CCFI has published and reprinted
more than a thousand titles, since it was established
more than 30 years ago. Today, we can see the wide
range of CCFI’s publication, which are categorized as:
Scriptural, Seasonal, Theology, Religious, and PastoralMissiological.

Lay Participation
CFI is practically run by lay people, with its 42
employees. It is composed of three divisions, each
headed by a Manager, with their corresponding
departments: Administration and Finance (HR,
Accounting, General Services, and Systems and Information
Management), Marketing (Sales, Ads and Promotions and
Claretian Bookstore) and Production (Editorial and Product
Development, Foreign Orders and Rights, and Logistics).
CCFI has a Board of Trustees composed of members
of the Provincial Government of the Claretian Philippine
Province. Two Filipino Claretians are now directly involved
in this apostolic work of the province as Executive Director
and Assistant Director, respectively.

I

C

Christian Community

Bible

Special Features

	Easy to understand contemporary language
Faithful translation from the Hebrew and Greek texts
	Explanation & introduction of every book
	Summary and dates of Sacred History
Brief presentation of the history of the Church
	Biblical and catechetical introductions
Concordance based on Biblical Teachings
	Pastoral commentaries on important biblical texts

Brief Lexicon and a Liturgical calendar

CCB popular - hard
w/ index - Php 380
plain - Php 360
5" x 7-1/2"

CCB popular
w/ plastic slip case
w/ index - Php 320
plain - Php 300
5" x 7-1/2"

N
ISAYAN VERSIO
V
N
A
G
D
O
L
A
G
A
T

CCB Nano
CCB small - hard
w/ index - Php 355

New Testament
w/ index - Php 120
3-1/4" x 4-3/4"

4-3/4" x 6"

BSP popular - hard

BSP small - hard

BKK large - hard

w/ index - Php 410
plain - Php 390

w/ index - Php 390
plain - Php 370

w/ index - Php 399
plain - Php 379

5" x 7-1/2"

4-3/4" x 6"

5-3/4" x 8-1/2"

ALSO AVAILABLE

C

The New American Bible The Catholic Prayer Bible
Revised Edition
w/ index - Php 395
plain - Php 375
5-1/2" x 8-1/2"

Lectio Divina Edition
(New Revised Standard Version)
Hard - Php 625
6-1/8" x 8-1/2"

Little Rock
Catholic Study Bible

The Holy Bible

6-3/5" x 8-7/8"

6" x 9"

(New American Bible Revised Edition)
Hard - Php 895

(Revised Standard Version)
2nd Catholic Edition
Php 375

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

1

Sc ri pt u ra l
The Little Children’s
Bible Storybook
Anne De Graaf

Katolikong Edisyong Pastoral

Pinagaang Bersyon ito
ng Biblia dahil bukod
sa magaan sa bulsa at
magaang dalhin ang
librong ito, madali
ring masusundan ang
daloy ng mga salaysay
mula sa Matandang
Tipan hanggang sa Bagong Tipan. Pinili ang
mga natatanging bahagi ng iba’t ibang aklat ng
Biblia upang ilahad ang mahahalagang yugto sa
paglalakbay ng pamayanang hinirang ng Diyos
na maging bayan niya. Nawa’y maihatid tayo ng
Pinagaang Bersyong ito sa buong bersyon ng Biblia!

©2011 | Hard Cover | 448 pp. | Php 525

The International Bible
Commentary
William R. Farmer, Ed.

ISBN: 971-501-968-4

The first pastoral bible
commentary. It is
comprehensive yet easy
reading, especially designed
for non-academic readership.
This book brings together
many voices, Catholic and
ecumenical, speaking
from different cultural
perspectives to interpret God’s word in the Bible. They
have written their commentaries and articles from a
variety of perspectives.

Christian Community Bible
Catholic Pastoral Edition
Oftentimes the Bible
becomes a book too
bulky and we even find
some of its narratives
uninteresting. This
Concise Bible presents
a collection of the most
important moments of
the Bible, with concise
introductions and notes for
better understanding and easy reading.

©2001 | Hard Cover | 1942 pp. | Php 1,850
ISBN: 971-501-783-5

The New Jerome
Bible Handbook

©2002 | Paper Cover | 424 pp. | Php 275
ISBN: 971-501-939-0

The 365 Day Children’s
Bible Storybook
Joy Melissa Jensen

Anthony R. Ceresko, OSFS

Introduction to Old Testament Wisdom
A Spirituality for Liberation

This book provides comprehensive coverage of the wisdom literature within a liberative framework.
Ceresko introduces the books of Proverbs, Job, Ecclesiastes (Qoheleth), Sirach (Ecclesiasticus), and the
Book of Wisdom, showing the development and function of wisdom literature in the ancient world and
within Israel, both as a form of literature and as a guide for daily life. He presents a general overview of the
themes, structure and historical background and looks closely at significant texts from each wisdom book.
©2000 | Paper Cover | 220 pp. | Php 199
ISBN: 978-971-501-878-5

ISBN: 978-877-2471-32-7

©2003 | Paper Cover | 436 pp. | Php 99

The Concise Bible

Introduction to the Old Testament
A Liberation Perspective
Revised and Updated Edition

This thorough revision and updating of the popular Introduction to the Old Testament brings a fresh new
look to a classroom classic. This book has become a favorite text for those using a liberative approach
to Biblical Studies. While covering standard issues such as literary formation of the texts and their
religious themes, Ceresko goes behind the texts to uncover the social background and the vital history of
competing interests reflected in the scriptures.
©1992 | Paper Cover | 408 pp. | Php 375
ISBN: 1-57075-348-2

Prophets and Proverbs

More Studies in Old Testament Poetry and Biblical Religion
This volume follows an earlier collection of the author’s articles, Psalmists and Sages: Studies in Old
Testament Poetry and Religions (1994). However, the focus of this collection is wider. The articles treat
not only Hebrew poetry and the Old Testament wisdom literature, but also other biblical themes such as
community, ecology, and covenant.
©2002 | Paper Cover | 176 pp. | Php 169
ISBN: 971-501-929-3

Based on the New Jerome
Biblical Commentary

The God Who Beckons

Edited by: Raymond E. Brown, SS |
Joseph A. Fitzmyer, SJ | Roland
E. Murphy, OCarm

Andrew Ryder

Call and Covenant in the
Old Testament

This book is a timely reminder
that the first part of the Bible
forms the basis of our Christian
way of life. It explores our
spiritual roots in these
Scriptures, recognizing
them as works of ancient masters,
teachers who have left us a legacy of
unsurpassed wisdom.

Sing, O Barren One…

And Other Essays on Biblical Themes
Helen R. Graham, MM
2008 Gintong Aklat Awardee –
Religious Book Category

©2011 | Hard Cover | 448 pp. | Php 625

The New Jerome Biblical
Commentary holds a preeminent position in serious
academic Bible study. The
Bible Handbook brings
the fruits of this study outside the academic
sphere to all those in parishes, courses, and schools
who read the Scriptures, in groups or individually. This
simplification has been prepared with the help and
advice of the three editors of The New Jerome Biblical
Commentary and each article has been submitted for
approval to its original author.

ISBN: 978-877-2472-74-4

©1992 | Hard Cover | 464 pp. | Php 399

©2007 | Paper Cover | 312 pp. | Php 265

ISBN: 0-8146-2204-6

ISBN: 978-971-0307-91-6

ONE STORY A DAY – ALL
YEAR ROUND. Your favorite
Bible stories come alive
in this bright and colorful
storybook that takes your
child through the Bible
in one year. Children will
love the illustrations and
easily understand the
words taken from the Contemporary English translation.

2

The best stories of the Bible
retold for pre-schoolers. The
first step towards getting
children interested in the
Bible. Short sentences, little
words, little pages, little
details, and small smiles
make this a very special book for ages 3-7.

2

2

Pinagaang Bersyon ng
Biblia ng Sambayanang
Pilipino

S cri ptural

Claretian Publications

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

©2005 | Paper Cover | 176 pp. | Php 195
ISBN: 971-0307-44-4

There are four essential themes
that are used by the author to
group the articles – War and
Peace, Social Justice, Biblical
Women, Church and Mission –
which are her personal concerns and interests. The articles
present the many social issues we encounter today in a
way that it will be comprehensible to readers even if they
do not have enough theological background. Indeed, the
book offers deep scriptural and theological insights and will
benefit anyone concerned with what the Scripture has to say.

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

3

Sc ri pt u ra l

2

2

Megan McKenna

On Your Mark

Reading Mark in the
Shadow of the Cross
In her first full-length
treatment of a synoptic
Gospel, McKenna provides
a roadmap for Christian
discipleship. McKenna
opens up the text,
demonstrating what it
meant to Jesus’ disciples
and to the community
that became the early church.
©2006 | Paper Cover | 240 pp. | Php 260
ISBN: 971-0307-69-X

Seasonal Products

The Law of the Spirit

What Makes the New Testament New
Nil Guillemette

This book is centered on the notion
of covenant and its essential
component, which is that of law.
First it focuses on the old Mosaic
covenant with its Law (the Ten
Commandments) written on stone
tablets. Then it shows that such
a covenant could only be broken
because its Law was exterior to the
human heart.
©2014 | Paper Cover | 188 pp. | Php 190
ISBN: 978-621-8009-01-1

My Gospel

Jesus of Nazareth
The Four Gospels According to Themes
Giorgio Bertella

And Morning Came

Scriptures of the Resurrection
In this masterful exploration
through the Scriptures of
the Resurrection, Megan
McKenna helps us know
each of the Gospel writers,
understand the world
they live in, grasp the
unique aspects of their
Resurrection accounts,
and see the connections
these accounts have on our lives.
©2005 | Paper Cove | 248 pp. | Php 175
ISBN: 971-0307-40-1

Christ All Merciful
While twenty-one beautiful,
glowing icons lead us to
see Jesus face to face, the
accompanying reflections
call us to become this image
of God, to put on the new
life of Christ. As they have
throughout the centuries,
icons lead us, teach us,
inspire us, and draw us
into the presence of the
divine.
©2002 | Paper Cover | 168 pp. | Php 225
ISBN: 1-57075-449-7

The reading of the four Gospels
gathered and sorted by subjects is
addressed to readers who feel the
need to know what the Gospel
says, literally without comments,
on any topic. In this new edition,
the reader is led to discover
the central meaning of the cited passages with brief
claims that are simple and rich, posed as an introduction
to various topics. Bruno Maggioni wrote: “It has been an
unusual, but a brilliant idea, to present Jesus himself as
the commentator to the Gospels, and to insist on charity,
a reasonable idea.”w
©2013 | Paper Cover | 258 pp. | Php 225
ISBN: 978-971-9952-25-1

The Four Gospels

Catholic Personal Study Edition
Editors: Catherine Upchurch |
Ronald D. Witherup, s.s.

Through this volume readers
will become familiar with the
world in which Jesus lived, the
cultural customs, the important
geographic locations, the biblical
terms familiar to first-century
Christians but foreign to a
contemporary audience. In addition to charts, maps,
and photos, this study of the gospels provides an excellent
Catholic perspective, answering such questions as: How
is the Bible used in the liturgy? What is the connection
between the gospels and Catholic social teaching? The
Four Gospels lends itself to both quick reference and more
in-depth study or meditation.
©2011 | Paper Cover | 296 pp. | Php 350
ISBN: 978-81-89851-49-1

4

Claretian Publications

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

BIG DISCOUNT

s!

for BULK order

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

5

S ea s on a l P rod u c t s

Theology

T

he only authoritative, most comprehensive and up-to-date directory
of Catholic clergy, religious men and women and institutions in the
Philippines. The Catholic Directory of the Philippines provides definitive
details on everything that is Catholic in the country. Coming out of the press every
two years, this directory features:

2

2

2014-2015 Catholic Directory of the Philippines

José Cristo Rey Garciá Paredes, CMF

Fundamental Theology of the Forms of Christian Life
(Historical Perspective) Vol. I

The Hierarchy of the Catholic Church
Ecclesiastical Territories of the Philippines
Institutes of Consecrated Life, Secular Institutes, Pious Unions, Lay Associations
Organized Bodies and Associations
Schools, Parishes, Catholic Institutions
Index of bishops, priests and religious women throughout the country
Php 1,000
Statistical Data of Dioceses throughout the country

Making the Sacraments Memorable and Meaningful
Remembering My First Communion

It is significant that Vatican II has dedicated four chapters of the Constitution
Lumen Gentium to the different forms of Christian life: to the ordained ministry
(chapter III); to the laity (chapter IV); to the religious (chapter VI); and to all
Christians called to sanctity (chapter V). Vatican II has taught us to understand
the Church as a community of convoked people, where every form of Christian
life is mutually developed and vivified. Vatican II has placed the foundation for
an “existential ecclesiology” or an ecclesiology of the forms of Christian life or a
“theological-charismatic anthropology.”
©2012 | Paper Cover | 260 pp. | Php 175
ISBN: 978-971-0511-88-4

Fundamental Theology of the Forms of Christian Life
(Towards a New Vision) Vol. II

Guide to the Sacrament of Reconciliation
Guide for Common Daily Prayers, Marian Prayers
Guide for Catholics to Live By
Guide for the Eucharistic Celebration and the Way of the Cross
Space for Christian Identity Entry
Allotted space for picture insertion at the front page

Vatican II gave us a new “vision of the Church,” resulting in a new dynamic understanding of
the different forms of Christian life. This book presents the different ecclesiological models so that we may have
a proper perspective of the forms of Christian life within the context of Vatican II.
©2012 | Paper Cover | 336 pp. | Php 225
ISBN: 978-971-0511-95-2

©2004 | Paper Cover | 48 pp. | Php 45
ISBN: 978-971-9952-21-3

Mary and the Reign of God
A Synthesis of Mariology

Here is a book that presents Mary from the perspective of modern theology and answers
the questions people ask today. A synthesis of Mary is offered in three parts: 1) the biblical
foundation of Mariology; 2) Mariology of discipleship; and 3) recent Mariological dogmas as
well as other aspects of the evangelical and ecclesial role of Mary.

First Communion Certificates
	Available in 2 designs:
	  • wheat-screened Php 12.50
	  • bread & wine
Php 15

©2006 | Paper Cover | 340 pp. | Php 250
ISBN: 978-971-0307-72-2

Confirmation Certificate
8-1/2” x 11” , Php 15

The Sacrament of Confirmation
An Outpouring of the Holy Spirit

©2011 | Paper Cover | 56 pp. | Php 50
ISBN: 978-971-0511-74-7
4.35” x 6.40”

A concise booklet that contains the following:
Rite of Confirmation within Mass
FAQ about the Sacrament of Confirmation with answers from the
		 Catechism for Filipino Catholics and the Compendium of the Catechism
		 of the Catholic Church
The Effects of Confirmation
The Gifts of the Holy Spirit
Prayers and Devotions to the Holy Spirit
Other suggested Biblical Readings for the Mass
Remembrance Page with space for picture

NT
BIG DISCOU

6

Claretian Publications

ers!
for BULK ord

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

Theology for Teachers

Theology for Ministry

Ian Knox

Margaret Lavin

This book is for anyone
interested in a comprehensive
and accessible introduction to
the Catholic faith. It is ideal
for those who are preparing
to teach in Catholic schools,
as it fills the need for a basic
text suited to the curriculum
guideline of the Institute for Catholic Education for
university courses in religious education.
©2011 | Paper Cover | 376 pp. | Php 325

More and more people today
are involved in ministry in some
way: as lay pastoral assistants,
chaplains, pastors, youth group
leaders and more. Margaret
Lavin leads readers through
the underlying theological
themes of this form of service
– who we believe our God is, and who we are in
relationship to God – in order to show how they inform
what we do in ministry.

ISBN: 978-971-0511-83-9

©2007 | Paper Cover | 176 pp. | Php 195
ISBN: 978-971-0307-94-4

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

7

Th eolo gy
Denzinger

A Compendium of Creeds,
Definitions and Declarations of the
Catholic Church, 43rd Edition

Revised and Expanded Edition
Gerald O’Collins, SJ |
Edward G. Farrugia, SJ

This authoritative dictionary
of Christian theology offers a
clear, up-to-date explanation
of the meaning, origin, and
history of key terms that
teachers and students of theology need to know. This
new edition of a work considered to be the concise
theological dictionary in the English-speaking world
and beyond contains over 50 new entries and updated
entries and references to reflect the latest scholarship
and research. An index of names has been included.
©2010 | Paper Cover | 320 pp. | Php 325
ISBN: 978-971-0511-69-3

Heinrich Denzinger |
Peter Hunermann, Ed.

This compendium of
theological-historical source
texts, in a bilingual edition,
is completely revised and
extended to the pontificate of Benedict XVI.
With its unique wealth of official church documents and
sources, it is an essential resource for theological work.
Since its first edition in 1854, “Denzinger” has become
a standard work and an indispensable tool for serious
theological work. It faithfully reflects the history of the
Church’s faith and its development over the centuries.
Indeed, its reference system has become an established
part of citing important theological sources.
©2010 | Hard Cover | 1440 pp. | Php 3,950
ISBN: 81-7086-653-7

2

Diarmuid O’Murchu

2

In the Beginning was the Spirit

God in the Midst of Change

An astonishing synthesis of
humankind’s understanding of the
Great Spirit that energizes and runs
through all Creation. Poets knew it.
Mystics knew it. Indigenous people
knew it. Now Diarmuid O’Murchu
unearths what religion has often forgotten or ignored—the
power and presence of the Holy Spirit in our lives and in the
breath of all things.

In the closing decades of the twentieth
century, we heard a great deal about
paradigms and paradigm shifts.
Confronted with a culture of rapid
change, specialists tried to make sense
of what was transpiring all around.
As the reader moves through the
material of this book, a sense of pattern begins to unfold,
and we discern the hand of God more clearly at work. It helps
to make sense of the upheaval all around us, while offering
direction and hope for a more promising future.

Wisdom for Confusing Times

©2013 | Paper Cover | 256 pp. | Php 250

©2012 | Paper Cover | 208 pp. | Php 195

ISBN: 978-971-9952-43-5

ISBN: 978-971-9952-26-8

Christianity’s Dangerous
Memory

Evolutionary Faith

Rediscovering God in Our Great Story

A Rediscovery of the
Revolutionary Jesus

This stunning new book, written for
adult faith seekers, helps us meet the
revolutionary Jesus once again. The
author writes for everyone wanting
to understand Jesus for themselves,
those who know in their hearts that Christian faith is much
bigger, deeper, and more challenging than the churches have
ever acknowledged or proclaimed.

Drawing upon both scientific and
religious sources, this book contributes
to contemporary works on evolution,
enabling the reader not only to ‘listen’
to stories of the unfolding universe,
but also to enjoy them. Highly
recommended to those interested in
understanding the currently changing worldview and
those who long to encounter God in the ever new moments
of revelation.

©2012 | Paper Cover | 224 pp. | Php 250

©2003 | Paper Cover | 240 pp. | Php 229

ISBN: 978-971-0511-94-5

ISBN: 971-501-956-0

Claretian Publications

An Introduction to Christology
Thomas P. Rausch, SJ, PhD

A comprehensive and coherent
introduction to Christology. An
effective tool for those seeking
to understand Christology
both then and now. It covers
the three quests for the
historical Jesus; the Jewish
background; the Jesus movement; his preaching and
ministry, death, and resurrection; the New Testament
Christologies; and the development of Christological
doctrine from the New Testament period to the Council
of Chalcedon.
©2005 | Paper Cover | 248 pp. | Php 299

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

Jesus Before Christianity
Albert Nolan

Nolan’s portrait of Jesus
introduces us to the man as
he was before he became
enshrined in doctrine, dogma
and ritual, a man deeply
involved with the real
problems of his time – which
are the real problems of
our times as well. The readers will be invited to take a
serious and honest look at a man who lived in the first
century Palestine and try to see him through the eyes of
his contemporaries.
©2008 | Paper Cover | 208 pp. | Php 169
ISBN: 978-971-0511-08-2

ISBN: 978-971-0307-57-9

Jesus of Nazareth

What He Wanted, Who He Was
Gerhard Lohfink

Science, Religion, and Indigenous
Spirituality

8

Who Is Jesus?

Gerhard Lohfink’s Jesus of
Nazareth is the culmination of
decades of careful investigation
and reflection. The result is a
portrait that is impressive in
scope and astonishing for
its insights. Lohfink squarely
faces important issues about the nature of
fact, history, and interpretation, and he takes very
seriously the Jewishness of Jesus. What results
are fascinating insights into Jesus’ miracles, his
preaching, his celibacy, and what it means to be his
disciple. Lohfink offers deeper understandings of
what the Scriptures meant to Jesus, his relationship
with the state, and the connection between the
reign of God he preached and the death he died.
He lays out a fascinating and convincing argument,
contrary to many contemporary scholars, that Jesus
consciously understood his own death as an act
of atonement and expressed it clearly at the Last
Supper. Lohfink’s approach is altogether historical
and critical, but he agrees with Karl Barth that
“historical criticism has to be more critical.” The
result is a convincing and profound picture of Jesus.
Everyone who values being a Christian will find
enrichment here.
©2013 | Paper Cover | 408 pp. | Php 350
ISBN: 978-971-9952-64-0

2

2

A Concise Dictionary
of Theology

T heolog y

James H. Kroeger

FABC Resources
Theology from the Heart of Asia

FABC Doctoral Dissertations I (1985-1998)
ISBN: 978-971-0511-24-2

Theology from the Heart of Asia

FABC Doctoral Dissertations II (1998-2008)
ISBN: 978-971-0511-26-6

This two-volume work seeks to
promote this “self-discovery process”
within Asia’s Christian communities;
it highlights Asian perspectives
in theological reflection
and pastoral life. It gathers
together all the completed
doctoral dissertations
focused on the Federation of
Asian Bishops’ Conferences
(FABC), that continental
community of Asian
Churches which emerged
from the November 1970
pastoral visit of Pope Paul VI to Asia. In Manila,
the pope met with 180 Asian bishops and they
discerned how best to enhance the reception of the
Second Vatican Council in Asia. In subsequent years,
the FABC vision of inculturated, missionary local
churches has captured the imagination of many
Catholics across the Asian continent.
©2008 | Paper Cover

Php 998

Set

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

9

Virtues for Ordinary Christians
James F. Keenan, SJ

At a time when principles
animate so much moral talk in
professional life, this book offers
virtue as the starting point
for doing moral reflection
and for giving moral advice.
Taking familiar patterns
from ordinary life – family,
schools, parishes, business – Keenan weaves one virtue
after another through the fabric of human existence.
Along the way he offers not only the traditional virtues
– charity, justice, temperance, courage, fortitude – but
also some new ones: fidelity, self-esteem, hospitality,
gratitude and truthfulness.
©2001 | Paper Cover | 152 pp. | Php 169
ISBN: 971-501-913-7

Catholic Moral Theology
& Social Ethics

The Thought of Benedict XVI

A New Method

An Introduction to the Theology
of Joseph Ratzinger

Christina A. Astorga

Aidan Nichols, OP

2014 BEST BOOK AWARD
from The United States
College Theology Society

This book recasts our
understanding of the
disciplines of moral
theology and social
ethics by drawing from the wealth
of the entire theological enterprise. Its
integral and holistic method shows the
place of reason, imagination, affectivity, and spirituality
in relation to morality, particularly in making choices
in conflict situations. In Christian morality there is not
just something of the scientist at work, there is also the
artist, the believer, and the mystic.
©2014 | Paper Cover | 600 pp. | Php 625

This Is Our Faith

Theology for College Students

ISBN: 978-971-9952-80-0

Luis Gonzalez-Carvajal
Santabarbara

T heolog y

Aidan Nichols provides a
full-scale investigation of the
theology Joseph Ratzinger
(Pope Benedict XVI), one of
the preeminent Catholic
theologians of the 20th
century, as it develops from the 1950s onward.
The book presents a chronological account of the
development of Ratzinger’s writing which reflects a
wide range of historical and theoretical interests such
as: Augustine’s ecclesiology, early Franciscanism and
the idea of salvation history, Christian brotherhood, the
unfolding of the Second Vatican Council, the Apostle’s
Creed, explorations of the concept of the Church,
preaching, liturgy and Church music, eschatology, the
foundations of dogmatic and moral theology, and the
problem of pluralism.
©2005 | Paper Cover | 352 pp. | Php 500
ISBN: 0-86012-407-X

This book presents with
absolute urgency – while
maintaining clarity and a
sound writing style – the basic
truths of the Christian Faith.
It challenges and reverses
the common misconception that knowledge of
religious matters is boring, unintelligible, and irrelevant
for people of this day and age. This may be used as a
textbook for college theology classes.
©2005 | Paper Cover | 240 pp. | Php 195
ISBN: 971-0307-26-6

History, Theology & Faith

Dissolving the Modern Problematic
Terrence W. Tilley

After laying out the
“problematic,” Tilley analyzes
current approaches to the
relationship between history
and theology and then shows
how they affect faith. He
argues that there is no single
pattern of relationships between the two disciplines
and that multiple patterns should be recognized. When
accurately understood and properly used, historical
investigations, so often construed as undermining faith,
do no such thing; indeed, they can actually increase or
strengthen faith.

On Religion

The Revelation of God
as the Sublimation of Religion
Karl Barth | Garrett Green,
Translator

The study of Karl Barth has
generally been excluded from
religious studies departments
in favor of more liberal
theologians such as Tillich.
For many years scholar Garrett Green has
argued that there is no justification for this neglect. To
support his theory that Barth can and should be studied
as a religious theorist rather than just a theologian,
Garrett Green presents a brand new translation of
Chapter 17 of Karl Barth’s Church Dogmatics prefaced
by a detailed introduction to the text. This important
new translation counters the idea that Barth rejected
the notion of religion out of hand by correcting a
number of errors in the original version which obscure
Barth’s central argument.
©2006 | Paper Cover | 160 pp. | Php 300
ISBN: 0-567-03109-8

Peace at the Last

A Christian Theology of the
Last Things

2

2

Th eolo gy

Edited by: Lode Wostyn, CICM

Theology Workbooks
I Believe

A Workbook for Theology I
This book deals with faith and introduces
students to the process of Doing Theology.
It is hoped that they may grow into
persons with a Christian faith that is
authentic, relevant and responsive.
©2004 | Paper Cover | 240 pp. |
Php 130
ISBN: 971-501-954-4

Believing Unto Discipleship:
Jesus of Nazareth
A Workbook for Theology 2

This book attempts to address the irony
that there are so many Christians but there
are too few Christian deeds flowing from
such a great number.
©2004 | Paper Cover | 200 pp. |
Php 130
ISBN: 971-501-955-2

Colm Mckeating
2010 Cardinal Sin Catholic
Book Awards Best Book in
Theology and Liturgy

This book is a pleasantly
readable and inspiring
presentation of the
Last Things, a subject
which does not lend itself easily to
interesting reading. His treatment of the Last Things,
seeing it all as a theology of hope from the perspective
of God’s love is refreshing. And he makes his subject
very relevant when he states correctly, “Every revelation
of the past or of the future is intended for the present
life and is meant to instruct and challenge us.”
©2009 | Paper Cover | 300 pp. | Php 225
ISBN: 978-971-0511-30-3

Discipleship in Community
A Workbook for Theology 3

This book discusses the church and
Sacraments as they are often poorly
understood because we treat them as
doctrines and do not see their connection
with our own human experiences as
children of God.
©2004 | Paper Cover | 206 pp. |
Php 130
ISBN: 971-501-967-6

Living Like Jesus

A Workbook for Theology 4
This book dwells primarily on Christian
moral life. The framework that the writers
used is the ‘anthropological constants’ of E.
Schillebeeckx – these are the values or the
central dimension essential in the process
of becoming human.
©2004 | Paper Cover | 196 pp. |
Php 130
ISBN: 971-501-314-7

©2004 | Paper Cover | 224 pp. | Php 225
ISBN: 1-57075-568-X

10

Claretian Publications

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

11

Reli g i ous

Religious

2

The Paschal Mystery and
Divine Compassion

Henri Nouwen

2

Finding My Way Home

The Selfless Way of Christ

Henri Nouwen

This is a collection of Nouwen’s four
essays on power, peace, waiting, living
and dying. It is in this book that we will
discover that God’s power is not about
worldly success, but about fruitfulness
and the “transforming power of love.”

In this short work Henri Nouwen offers a
penetrating reflection on the challenge
of the spiritual life, especially the call to
imitate Christ’s example of “downward
mobility.” This vocation is sorely tested
by the constant celebration of “upward
mobility,” which brings to mind the
temptations Christ faced in the wilderness:
to be “powerful, relevant, and spectacular.”
To prepare for this path, Nouwen describes
the “disciplines of spiritual formation,”
represented by the Church, the Word of
God, and the promptings of our heart.

Michael O’Laughlin

Pathways to Life and Spirit

©2004 | Paper Cover | 166 pp. |
Php 130
ISBN: 971-0307-09-6

Encounters With Merton
Spiritual Reflections

This book offers readers Nouwen’s
insights into the essential teachings of
Thomas Merton, the renowned monk,
writer, an inspiration to millions of
seekers. Nouwen’s reflections bring
Merton’s vision to life, while revealing
what is at the heart of their mutual vision
of the spiritual quest.
©2005 | Paper Cover | 144pp. |
Php 130
ISBN: 971-0307-46-0

The Only Necessary Thing
Living a Prayerful Life

This compilation of Henri’s thoughts,
feelings, and the struggle with prayer,
reveal the core of the man and his belief
that ‘prayer is the only necessary thing’.
©2004 | Paper Cover | 224 pp. |
Php 150
ISBN: 971-0307-08-8

Downward Mobility and the Spiritual Life

©2007 | Paper Cover | 96 pp. |
Php 99
ISBN: 978-971-0511-02-0

The Heart of Henri Nouwen
His Words of Blessing

Edited by: Rebecca Laid |
Michael J. Christensen
This book offers us a collection of quotes
focusing on the theme of the HEART,
prevalent throughout the writings of
Nouwen. As close friends of his, the editors
offer penetrating insights into Nouwen’s
writings from their unique perspective as
“insiders.” Throughout the book, Nouwen
is up to the challenge with an offering to
charm not only children, but even those of
us jaded by the deteriorating wear of years
and over exposure to ritual without heart.
©2003 | Paper Cover | 208 pp. |
Php 145
ISBN: 971-501-973-0

His Life and Vision
Through his more than fifty books Henri
Nouwen, the Dutch priest and writer,
touched countless people with his
compelling interpretation of Christian
faith. His immense impact came in part
from his willingness to draw deeply on
his own experience, inviting readers to
share a spiritual journey that included
Yale and Harvard, Latin America, a
Trappist monastery, a traveling circus,
and finally L’Arche community in
Canada, where his restless search found
the deepest answers. Richly illustrated
with previously unpublished photos,
Henri Nouwen provides the best
introduction to the life and message of
one of the most beloved spiritual writers
of our time.
©2013 | Paper Cover | 176 pp. |
Php 199
ISBN: 978-971-9952-37-4
Category: Pastoral-Missiological

God’s Beloved

A Spiritual Biography of Henri Nouwen
Michael O’Laughlin
This book is a biography of a soul – it
shows us not how we can be more like
Henri Nouwen but how, like him, we can
become our own true selves: beloved
of God.
©2007 | Paper Cover | 208 pp. |
Php 170
ISBN: 978-971-0307-98-3

Remembering Henri
Gerald S. Twomey |
Claude Pomerleau, Eds.
Years after his death in 1996, Henri
Nouwen remains one of the most
popular and influential spiritual writers
of our time. The reflections gathered
here consider Nouwen’s life, the many
facets of his complex personality, and
the nature of his enduring legacy,
literary and spiritual.
©2006 | Paper Cover | 176 pp. |
Php 225
ISBN: 1-57075-668-6

12

Claretian Publications

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

The Glory of the Father placarded;
Beauty… a billion times
told lovelier!
Antonio V. Romualdez

This book is an invitation to
prayerful reflection during
Holy Week on what Jesus, as
reported in John’s gospel,
intended to communicate to his
followers then and now, when he
spoke of the hour of his being lifted up as the
moment when the Son of Man—and the Father
as well—is to be “glorified”. Is the Cross itself some
kind of “universal notice” then to be “lifted up”? A
demonstration of sorts? Is Christ’s utter humiliation
at the same time a glorification? Is the Cross the
Father’s glorification too–a self-revelation really and
a “universal notice” of infinite Love? Is that what it
means then, that the Son on the Cross reveals—or
maybe more aptly, placards—the very inner being
of the Father because “anyone who sees me sees the
Father”? What this book offers are a few thoughts
and images that, put together one way or another,
could evoke answers to questions from the farthest
corners of your hearts, and even perhaps from the
depths of what a priest-friend once called an “Abba
experience” in the solitude and silence of a retreat.
© 2014 | Paper Cover | 240 pp. | Php 250
ISBN: 978-971-9952-82-4

Praying with Saint Paul
Using Lectio Divina
Acts of the Apostles –
New American Bible

Rev. Michael Kerrigan, CSP

An inspirational way to practice
lectio divina through the
person of St. Paul, the first of
all Christian proclaimers of
the Gospel of Jesus Christ,
using the Acts of the Apostles. Anyone who has
wanted to learn Scripture more deeply, and discover a
deeper contemplative level of prayer in his or her life,
will find this book an invaluable help and companion.
©2009 | Paper Cover | 72 pp. | Php 45
ISBN: 978-0-8091-4645-1

Listen with the Heart

Sacred Moments in Everyday Life
Joan Chittister

This inspiring collection of
meditations focuses on the
true meaning of blessings,
fasting, silence, prayer, music,
community, and wisdom.
Listen with the Heart is an
invitation to seek the sacred,
appreciate the ups, learn from the downs,
and make the mundane meaningful again.
©2008 | Paper Cover | 132 pp. | Php 175

Abide

ISBN: 978-971-0511-21-1

Keeping Vigil with the Word of God
Macrina Wiederkehr, OSB

In the Gospel of John Jesus
directs us, Abide in me, as I abide
in you. This book is an invitation
to make the Word of God your
home through the practice
of lectio divina. Macrina
Wiederkehr, OSB, encourages
you to turn the words of Scripture over in your heart
as a plough turns over the soil to welcome the seed.
Aware that drawing near the Word of God requires
a special kind of presence, the author invites you
to breathe in the Word, wait before the Word,
walk through the pages of Scripture as a pilgrim,
and, finally, abide in an intimate and transforming
communion with God.

Sacred Rhythms

Finding a Peaceful Pace in a
Hectic World
Christine Sine, M.D.

Sacred Rhythms is a prescription
for a healthy lifestyle that flows
directly from your faith. It looks
at the natural rhythms God
built into our world and how
paying attention to them can
strengthen every part of your life.
©2004 | Paper Cover | 240 pp. | Php 275
ISBN: 971-0307-07-X

©2013 | Paper Cover | 232 pp. | Php 199
ISBN: 978-971-0511-36-7

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

13

Rel i g i ou s

Reli g i ou s

2

The Power of Silence

2

Desiderio Ching, CMF

Fifty Meditations to Discover the
Divine Space within You
Sebastian Painadath, SJ

Realize who you are, become
what you are: You are divine!
This is a refrain that vibrates
at the heart of the mystical
traditions of all religions.
The path that leads to
this realization is the path of contemplative
silence. This book takes you along this inner path and
makes you feel the power of silence. The fifty practical
guidelines take you step by step to the divine space
within you. The theological reflections offer clarity on
the inner spiritual journey. Here the Divine is not just an
object before you, but the subject within you.

Migrante Preyerbuk
Kaagapay ng Pilipino

Layon ng Preyerbuk na ito
na maisabuhay natin ang
ating panalangin at maging
panalangin natin ang ating
pamumuhay.
©2006 | Vinyl Cover | 176 pp. |
Php 150
ISBN: 971-0307-74-6

OFW Prayerbook

©2009 | Paper Cover | 176 pp. | Php 288

A Companion for Filipinos

ISBN: 978-971-0511-47-1

May this prayer book assist
every OFW to keep their faith
and share it with others as they
continue to look for greener
pastures while sacrificing
themselves for the better
future of their loved ones.

Return to the Happiness
of Silence
Manuel López Casquete

The pages of this book invite
us to embark on a journey
of Silence within our inner
selves in order to discover the
very roots of suffering and
then to surrender ourselves
to the happiness of daily
life. Acceptance, trust, attention and love will be our
companions for the journey. To surrender ourselves to
Silence is to surrender ourselves to life itself.
©2008 | Paper Cover | 148 pp. | Php 195
ISBN: 978-971-0307-90-6

Jesus Christ According to the Pope
Pope Benedict XVI, Guiliano Vigini, Ed.

Giuliano Vigini has made an
excellent selection, from a
wealth of meditations, homilies
and conferences, of Pope
Benedict’s reflections on Jesus.
Vigini gives us a sampler of
words addressed to diverse
audiences and diverse
settings. You can “hear the Holy Father”
himself, as you read through the pages of this rich
profound anthology. Read attentively and prayerfully.
Take time to reflect and pray.

©2006 | Vinyl Cover | 192 pp. |
Php 150
ISBN: 971-0307-76-0

Our Father, Our Prayers…

Mary’s Best Memories

A complete book of common
prayers and devotions that each
of us children of God should
learn and live by.

Salvatore J. Bonano, CMF

©2006 | Paper Cover | 48 pp. |
Php 45
ISBN: 971-0307-84-5

The Way of the Cross Today
Back-to-back with

The Crosses Still Stand in Basilan
Two versions of praying the Way
of the Cross are now back-to-back
in one booklet! The Way of the
Cross Today gives us the Biblical
version while The Crosses Still
Stand in Basilan gives us a
contextualized version.
This booklet is rich in
illustrations and pictures
to aid reflection. It
comes in a handy
7” x 4 ¼” size.
©2012 | Paper Cover |
88 pp. | Php 99
ISBN: 978-971-0511-98-3

Mahal Din Kita, Panginoon

Pang Araw-araw na Panalangin
Bilang Pagtugon sa Pagmamahal
ng Diyos

Just One Year

Br. Jesus N. Matias, OFS

Edited by Timothy Radcliffe, OP

“Ang aklat na ito ni Bro. Jess
Matias, isa sa mga laikong
kapatid namin sa pamilyang
Franciscano, ay naglalayong
bigyan ang mga Pilipino
ng isang simpleng aklat-panalangin na hindi
mahirap dasalin, nguni’t may mga aral na maaring
basahin at pagnilay-nilayan sa buong araw, mga
pagkakataong maaring tumigil sandali para makinig
kay Hesus!” – Fr. Cesar F. Acuin, ofmcap

An indispensable resource
for individuals, groups, and
parishes who wish to include
poor communities throughout
the world in their prayer and
worship. Timothy Radcliffe
introduces each season of the Church’s year, and
provides a selection of reflections and prayers for use
by individuals or groups, including new and specially
written material by some of the world’s greatest
spiritual writers. Just One Year is flexible and easy to
use, with practical advice to help plan services – large or
small – that people will remember.

©2013 | Paper Cover | 96 pp. | Php 95
ISBN: 978-971-9952-69-5

– Foreword by Fr. Catalino Arevalo, SJ
Loyola School of Theology, Ateneo de Manila University

A Global Treasury of Prayer
and Worship

©2008 | Paper Cover | 296 pp. | Php 265
ISBN: 978-971-0511-05-1

Reflections on the Mysteries
of the Rosary
Like a body without a soul,
is the way Pope John Paul II
describes the Rosary without
contemplation, citing Paul VI,
“Without it, the recitation (of
the Rosary) runs the risk of
becoming a mechanical repetition of formulas,
in violation of the admonition of Christ: ‘In praying do
not heap up empty phrases as the Gentiles do; for they
think they will be heard for their many words’ (Mt. 6:7).”
Deep reflection, then, on the mysteries of the lives of
Jesus and Mary are the heart and soul of the Rosary.
One moves gradually from a mediocre life of grace to a
more intimate union with God.
©2006 | Paper Cover | 232 pp. | Php 199
ISBN: 978-971-0307-56-8

The Power of Prayer
Around the World

Glenn Mosley | Joanna Hill

This book brings together
an inspirational collection of
prayer suitable to all ages and
traditions. In addition, it offers
insight and guidance about the
nature of prayer that will be useful for
the serious seeker.
©2004 | Paper Cover | 104 pp. | Php 135
ISBN: 971-501-979-X

Prayer-Walking

A Simple Path to Body-and-Soul
Fitness
Linus Mundy | T George Harris

“Linus Mundy's Prayer-Walking
comes straight and clean from
the heart of someone who has
walked and prayed and whose
prose has the rhythm of that
leisurely, prayerful walk we
all intend to take but rarely get around to. Walking with
this book in hand led me easily into prayer. What more
could anyone ask of a book…or a walk?“
– Murray Bodo, Franciscan writer, lecturer, poet

©2012 | Paper Cover | 48 pp. | Php 95
ISBN: 978-971-9952-04-6

©2011 | Paper Cover | 80 pp. | Php 120
ISBN: 978-971-0511-77-8

14

Claretian Publications

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

15

Rel i g i ou s
Prayer-Centered Healing

2

Joyce Rupp

Finding the God Who Heals
Rick Mathis, PhD

Praying Our Goodbyes
This is a book for anyone who
has experienced loss, whether
it be a job change, the end
of a friendship, the death
of a loved one, a financial
struggle, a mid-life crisis or
an extended illness. It is
designed to help readers
reflect, ritualize, and
re-orient themselves – to help heal
the hurts caused by goodbyes and the anxieties
encountered by change.
©2000 | Paper Cover | 184 pp. | Php 165

©2000 | Paper Cover | 160 pp. | Php 150
ISBN: 0-7648-0660-2

Treasured in Love

ISBN: 971-501-883-1

Keeping Watch with Those
Who Suffer

Rupp shows us that prayer
is a dance with the Divine,
a joyous and hope-filled
experience, an inner dance
in which God takes the lead,
guiding us through the
joys and sorrows of life.
Organized on a monthly
basis, this book explores
twelve major themes, each
one followed by prayer suggestions which include
litanies, creative writing, guided meditations, and
ideas for reflections and journal keeping.

This book is an attempt to help
us all become more aware of
those who are not SEEN or
whom people prefer not to
SEE. May these reflections
help open your eyes a little
wider and deeper to the mystery of your being,
to the DIAMOND within, and to the great mystery of
God in whom we all live and move and have our being;
and in whom we are all TREASURED IN LOVE.

Timothy Radcliffe, OP

In this book, the author is at his
best, writing with a prophetic
edge. His argument for
Christian belief is profoundly
Catholic and profoundly
human. But what is just
as remarkable is Radcliff’s
argument for and interpretation of Christian Gospel
which is couched in a deep understanding of human
nature and the problems and anxieties of modern men
and women.
©2005 | Paper Cover | 224 pp. | Php 500
ISBN: 0-86012-369-3

©2009 | Paper Cover | 290 pp. | Php 250
ISBN: 978-81-89851-38-5

2

Samuel H. Canilang, CMF

Gregory Palamas’ Theo-Anthropology and Mysticism According to the Philokalia
Their Revelance to Religious Life in Asia

The doctoral thesis entitled: Gregory Palamas’ Theo-Anthropology and Mysticism According to
the Philokalia: Their Relevance to Religious Life in Asia was defended and accepted by the Faculty
of Theology of the Pontifical University of Salamanca (Spain) in July of 2008. In this general
introduction, the thesis’ author briefly explains its title – which indicates its main object of study
and purpose – methodology, structure, and content.
©2008 | Paper Cover | 304 pp. | Php 425

ISBN: 971-0307-52-5

ISBN: 978-971-0511-22-8

Spiritual Co-Pilgrims

Walk in a Relaxed Manner

Sebastian Painadath, SJ

Joyce Rupp’s story of her
pilgrimage along the
Camino de Santiago in
Northern Spain with her
walking friend Tom is full
of adventure, humor,
heartbreak, and, most of
all, insight for each of us
wherever we are on life’s journey.

The Vatican document Nostra
Aestate (1965) pleads for
forgiveness for past injustices
and pledges reform. It wants us
to acknowledge and appreciate
what Judaism has to offer for
the betterment of our world
and to work together on
social justice projects. This volume
makes its own humble contribution to such topics as
the need to study each other’s Scriptures, the concept
of holiness in our traditions and a brief look at the
charge of “legalism.” In the current debate on a mission
to the Jews, the author believes that Christians with
their acceptance of the Messiah are in a position to see
that from the earliest apostolic times there has been a
witness that presents the mission precisely to the Jews.

©2006 | Paper Cover | 232 pp. | Php 140

ISBN: 971-0307-71-1

Life Lessons from the Camino

What is the Point of Being
a Christian?

Salvatore J. Bonano, CMF, STD

Marie Rene O’Donoghue, SSC

May I Have This Dance

©2006 | Paper Cover | 184 pp. | Php 165

Whether you are ill or well, a
prayer-centered approach to
life will enhance your quality
of life, both physically and
emotionally. And especially
if you are sick – or if
someone you know and
love is suffering from an illness or malady – prayer may
powerfully augment medical treatment, and will surely
help to heal the spirit.

I, Paul

2

2

Reli g i ous

Towards a Christian Spirituality in
Dialogue with Asian Religions
An Asian Theologian explores
the mystical depth and
prophetic power of Christian
Spirituality in dialogue with
Asian religious traditions.

The Way of the Heart

Gregory Palamas and the Great Spiritual Traditions of Asia: The Encounter’s Relevance to Asian Religious Life
Fr. Canilang’s well-researched study is a groundbreaking work which investigates in depth
the spiritual teaching of Gregory Palamas—as found specially in the 18th century asceticomystical Philokalia anthropology—and brings it into exploratory dialogue with the rich and
varied spiritual heritage of Asian cultures and religions. Fr. Canilang’s reflection is remarkably
comprehensive in its striving to “touch all the bases” relevant to Christian life, mission and
ministry in the Asia of our time. It also meets the imperative to enter into inter-religious
dialogue even in the area of spirituality. – C.G. Arevalo, SJ
©2010 | Paper Cover | 584 pp. | Php 550

©2014 | Paper Cover | 274 pp. |
Php 195

ISBN: 978-971-0511-64-8

ISBN: 978-971-9952-78-7

The Consecration of the Religious

Foundations and Implications for Everyday Religious Life
This book situates the consecration issue within the context of the search for a biblically,
theologically and ecclesiologically appropriate and meaningful basis for understanding the
specific vocation and mission of the religious.

©2008 | Paper Cover | 266 pp. | Php 229
ISBN: 978-971-0511-01-3

©2005 | Paper Cover | 184 pp. | Php 165
ISBN: 971-0307-28-2

16

Claretian Publications

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

17

All about Pope Francis

Rel i g i ou s

2

Sandra M. Schneiders, IHM

2

Prophets in their
Own Country

Buying the Field

Catholic Religious Life in
Mission to the World

Women Religious Bearing
Witness to the Gospel in a
Troubled Church
“This is the best book on the
life, ministries, and history
of U.S. Religious women
today.… I enthusiastically
recommend it not only
to all Religious women but to everyone who
hopes that the Spirit will once again blow throughout
the Church, just as it did during Vatican II and the
pontificate of John XXIII.”

– Rev. Richard P. McBrien
Author: The Church: The Evolution of Catholicism

©2013 | Paper Cover | 144 pp. | Php 150

Sandra Schneiders
continues her rethinking
of the traditional religious
vows in the context of
postmodernism, reaching
back into the gospels for
the meaning of “world”
in order to discern the meaning
of renunciation of the “world” by
religious, examining the vow of poverty both in its
economic and spiritual sense as well as the vow of
obedience.
©2014 | Paper Cover | 6” x 9” | 800 pp. | Php 625
ISBN: 978-621-8009-03-5

ISBN: 978-971-9952-35-0

2

Fr. Fernando Guillen, Sch.P.

2

Seeds of Formation
With deep concern, I offer
these seeds – the passion of
service to persons, to our
Congregation or Diocese, to
the Church, and to the world
in the perspective of God.
Vocation is above all
a grace, a gift of the
Lord Jesus through the
Holy Spirit that draws a Christian,
starting from Baptism to a special
consecration to Him.
Therefore, the mission to take care of vocations is
above all the task of the mysterious collaboration with
this call from God that demands discernment, care,
and fulfillment. This is the risk and the beauty of this
specific commitment. We need the abundant gifts
of the Holy Spirit, mostly intelligence, wisdom and
counsel.
	May the Lord’s blessing make these insignificant
seeds grow, and may many seminarians, religious,
men and women, find in them their nests of light and
peace.

Vocation, Consecration,
Formation, Doing
Discernment
“Every young person has
to decide his future work,
specific love and religious
faith. In these decisions the
perspective of consecrated
life or priestly apostolate
can appear as an actual
possible call of the Lord. But it will be
necessary to reflect upon the reasons that
lead to this kind of choice, and to purify them,
discovering the true profundity of vocation.
Only this awareness can permit the constant
thanksgiving for the Lord’s appeal, which is to
follow the Canticle of Mary.”
©2009 | Paper Cover | 96 pp. | Php 150
ISBN: 978-971-0511-32-7

©2014 | Paper Cover | 5.25” x 8.25” | 96 pp. | Php 120
ISBN: 978-621-8009-08-0

Francis

The Pope from the End of the World
Jose Ruiz Marquez
The Catholic Church and people of good will around the world have begun
a journey walking with Pope Francis. Holding the papal office, a position of
immense power, the Pope, in his inaugural address declared to the world,
“True power is service.” He comes from “almost the end of the world” as he
also said in his first greeting. The “end of the world” could well mean his
option for and commitment to the poor. The passion for the poor is what
catapults him to papacy and it will continue to lead the church, a Church
close to people and, above all, to the poor and afflicted.
©2013 | Paper Cover | 72 pp. | Php 150
ISBN: 978-971-9952-60-2

10 Things Pope Francis Wants You to Know

John Allen, Jr.
Since his election, Pope Francis has captured the attention of media and the
people. Transfixed by his charisma and the many firsts of his papacy—first
pope from the Americas, first Jesuit pope, and first to be named Francis—
they are now eager to know the substance of the man. In 10 Things Pope
Francis Wants You to Know, John L. Allen, Jr., writes with intimacy and clarity,
from the perspective of his decades of experience covering the papacy.
©2013 | Paper Cover | 48 pp. | Php 50
ISBN: 978-971-9952-51-0

Against the Tide

The Radical Leadership of Pope Francis
John Allen, Jr.
Pope Francis has fascinated the world with his humility, his compassion,
and his radical vision for the Church. He has welcomed the homeless into
the Vatican, embraced people with diseases, and shaken a complacent
hierarchy. Shepherds, he said, should acquire the smell of the sheep. In
short, as he has urged young people to do, he swims against the tide.
©2014 | Paper Cover | 64 pp. | Php 50
ISBN: 978-971-9952-84-8

A Year with Pope Francis

Daily Reflections from His Writings
Fr. Alberto Rossa, CMF
To understand Pope Francis’ background, we have selected from all his
previous writings some quotations that, as a whole, could give us a glimpse
of what we are to expect from him as Pope.
The selection of his words is organized in the form of a calendar for daily
prayer and reflection. They are small “beads” of his thought, pedagogically
arranged to illumine your days, linking them into a living rosary of the
mystery of our faith.
©2013 | Paper Cover | 432 pp. | Php 130

Claretian Publications

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

Reflections for those Who Teach
Pope Francis
These essays and talks by Pope Francis are packed with
powerful insights into what catechesis, teaching, and
learning really mean for Christians. Starting with a tender
care for the person of the educator, and of the student,
Pope Francis shines profound light on the human condition,
our need for the Good News, and the right way to share
it – joyfully.
©2014 | Paper Cover | 144 pp. | Php 195
ISBN: 978-99965-990-6-4

Education for Choosing Life

Proposal for Difficult Times
Pope Francis (Jorge Mario Bergoglio)
Times of crisis reveal what we are made of, urgently rousing
the voices that restore meaning to uncertain wandering. So
begins the foreword of this book, providing the framework
in which these messages to teachers were given by Pope
Francis while he was Cardinal Archbishop of Buenos Aires.
©2014 | Paper Cover | 128 pp. | Php 140
ISBN: 978-971-9952-86-2

The Way of Humility

Corruption and Sin / On Self Accusation
Pope Francis (Jorge Mario Bergoglio)
Originally a series written by Pope Francis while he was
Cardinal Archbishop of Buenos Aires, these profound
meditations give an inspiring introduction to the path
of humility and love needed to form true Christian
communities. They are divided into two separate works,
Corruption and Sin, and Self-Accusation.
©2014 | Paper Cover | 104 pp. | Php 140
ISBN: 978-971-9952-85-5

Why I Love Pope Francis

Earnest L. Tan
Pope Francis is a challenge. He shakes
us up to make us better. He disturbs
us from our complacency and status
quo attitude. He humbles us with
his humility. He has slowly moved
the Church from being dogmatic,
self-engrossed and authoritative
ISBN: 978-99965-990-0-2
institution to being gentle,
outreaching, compassionate and
persuasive Church through the power of
Open Mind, Faithful Heart
love and mercy.
Reflections on Following Jesus
Pope Francis
“With this little book, the readers are given a wonderful
These reflections, written by Jorge Mario Bergoglio and chosen for this
opportunity to learn more deeply and love more intensely
volume by him, are deeply rooted in the Scriptures and in the pastoral
Pope Francis who keeps challenging us all to follow his
experiences and concerns of the author. They are relevant to everyone who example of simple and joyful life.”
seeks to grow in understanding the call to follow Jesus. They also constitute
+ Socrates B. Villegas, Archbishop of Lingayen-Dagupan
President, CBCP
the best introduction to the energetic and wise spirituality of Pope Francis.
©2013 | Paper Cover | 320 pp. | Php 365
©2014 | Paper Cover | 80 pp. | Php 95
ISBN: 978-99965-990-5-7

18

The People Wish to See Jesus

ISBN: 978-621-8009-14-1

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman, 1101 Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

19

Pastoral / Missi olog i cal

Pastoral / Missiological
Catechism of the
Catholic Church

Compendium of the Catechism
of the Catholic Church

Second Edition (revised in
accordance with the official Latin
text promulgated by Pope John
Paul II)
This second edition of the
Catechism of the Catholic
Church has been revised in
accordance with the official
Latin text promulgated by Pope
John Paul II in 1997. It also has been enhanced by
the addition of more than 100 pages that feature the
following: an analytical index translated from the Latin
text, a glossary of terms, the decree of promulgation
of the official Latin text. The first new compendium of
Catholic doctrine regarding faith and morals in more
than 400 years, the Catechism of the Catholic Church
stands, in the words of Pope John Paul II, as “a sure norm
for teaching the faith” and “an authentic reference text.”
©2014 | Paper Cover | 880 pp. | Php 695
ISBN: 978-971-9952-66-4

Catechism for Filipino
Catholics

Catholic Bishops’ Conference
of the Philippines
Catechism for Filipino Catholics
(CFC) is the official Vaticanapproved National Catholic
Catechism for the Philippines.
As a national catechism,
one major function of the
CFC has been to draw together the
official Catholic teaching of the universal Church as
proposed in the Catechism of the Catholic Church and
the Acts and Decrees of the 2nd Plenary Council of the
Philippines, with its supplement, the National Pastoral
Plan, which together present a comprehensive view of
the national culture and specific catechetical situation
of the Philippine Church.
©2008 | Paper Cover | 636 pp. | Php 175
ISBN: 978-971-0307-30-2

YOUCAT (Filipino)

The Compendium is a faithful and
sure synthesis of the Catechism of
the Catholic Church. It contains,
in concise form, all the essential
and fundamental elements of the
Church’s faith, thus constituting
a kind of vade mecum which
allows believers and nonbelievers alike to behold the entire panorama of
the Catholic faith.
©2005 | Paper Cover | 228 pp. | Php 150
ISBN: 971-8915-39-4

Katesismo para sa mga
Pilipinong Katoliko

Catholic Bishops’ Conference
of the Philippines
Ang Catechism for Filipino
Catholics o Katesismo para sa
mga Pilipinong Katoliko (KPK)
ay opisyal na pinagtibay ng
Vaticano na Pambansang
Katolikong Katesismo para sa
Pilipinas. Isa sa pangunahing tungkulin
ng KPK ang langkapin ang opisyal na aral Katoliko
ng unibersal na Simbahan batay sa iminungkahi sa
Catechism of the Catholic Church o Katesismo ng
Simbahang Katolika at ang Acts and Decrees of the 2nd
Plenary Council of the Philippines kalakip ang suplemento
nitong National Pastoral Plan na sa kabuua’y naglalahad
ng nagkakaisang pananaw sa pambansang kultura at
tiyak na kalagayang kateketikal sa Simbahan sa Pilipinas.
©2007 | Paper Cover | 768 pp. | Php 235
ISBN: 971-0307-86-X

YOUCAT

Cardinal Christoph Schoenborn, Ed.
YOUCAT is short for Youth
Catechism of the Catholic Church.
It is an accessible, contemporary
expression of the Catholic Faith
with appealing graphic format
that includes Questions-andAnswers, highly-readable
commentary, summary
definitions of key terms, Bible citations and
inspiring and thought-provoking quotes from Saints and
others in the margins. What’s more, YOUCAT is keyed to
the Catechism of the Catholic Church, so people can go
deeper.

Vatican II Documents
All the documents of the
Second Vatican Council are now
available in one volume! Here
you will find The Constitutions
(Sacrosanctum Concilium,
Lumen Gentium, Dei Verbum,
Gaudium et Spes), The
Declarations (Gravissimum
Educationis, Nostra Aetate,
Dignitatis Humanae) and The Decrees
(Inter Mirifica, Unitatis Redintegratio,
Orientalium Ecclesiarum, Optatam
Totius, Perfectae Caritatis, Christus Dominus, Apostolicam
Actuositatem, Ad Gentes, Presbyterorum Ordinis) of
Vatican II. Also included is Pope Benedict XVI’s Spiritual
Thoughts Series.
©2014 | Paper Cover | 576 pp. | Php 375
ISBN: 978-971-9952-67-1

Verbum Domini
Benedict XVI

The Holy Father released
his post-synodal apostolic
exhortation “Verbum Domini”
– “The Word of the Lord” – a
reflection on the 2008 Twelfth
Ordinary General Assembly of
the Synod of Bishops which
was devoted to “The Word of
God in the Life and the Mission of the
Church.” Pope Benedict XVI encourages Catholics to
embrace and value each of the ways God tries to speak
to humanity. The document also emphasizes the need
to improve Catholics’ familiarity with the Bible.
©2011 | Paper Cover | 170 pp. | Php 150
ISBN: 978-971-0511-78-5

What Happened at Vatican II

Parish Catechetical
Instruction according to the
1983 Code of Canon Law

John W. O’Malley

Rev. Msgr. Joselito C. Asis, JCD

This is the first book,
solidly based on official
documentation, to give a brief,
readable account of the Vatican
Council II from the moment
Pope John XXIII announced
it on January 25, 1959, until
its conclusion on December
8, 1965; and to locate the issues that emerge in this
narrative in their contexts, large and small, historical
and theological, thereby providing keys for grasping
what the council hoped to accomplish. What Happened
at Vatican II captures the drama of the council, depicting
the colorful characters involved and their clashes
with one another. The book also offers a new set of
interpretive categories for understanding the council’s
dynamics—categories that move beyond the tired
“progressive” and “conservative” labels. On the fiftieth
anniversary of the calling of the council, this work
reveals in a new way the spirit of Vatican II. A reliable,
even-handed introduction to the council, the book is a
critical resource for understanding the Catholic church
today, including the pontificate of Benedict XVI.

“The ministry of catechesis is at
the core of the teaching office
of the Church. Catechesis is
a duty that our baptism into
Christ has imposed upon us…
Catechesis is often presented
from the perspective of theology and pastoral
ministry. To look at catechesis from the point of
view of Canon Law is both interesting and unique.
Monsignor Asis successfully does this interesting
and unique task. I encourage my fellow pastors and
students of theology to avail of the rich insights in
this book and apply them to our life and ministry as
servants of the Word.”
– +Socrates B. Villegas, D.D., Archbishop of Lingayen-Dagupan
Chairman, Episcopal Commission for Catechesis
and Catholic Education

©2012 | Paper Cover | 148 pp. | Php 120
ISBN: 978-971-9952-05-3

©2013 | Paper Cover | 400 pp. | Php 450
ISBN: 978-971-9952-63-3

©2011 | Paper Cover | 304 pp. | Php 425
ISBN: 81-7086-600-6

20

Claretian Publications

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

21

Pa stora l / M is s i o l o gic a l
For All the Peoples of Asia
2

2

Asia gathers together all the more important
texts issued by assemblies, conferences and
consultations of the Federation of Asian Bishops’
Conference (FABC). Though generally dealing
with pastoral and missionary rather than doctrinal
concerns, a remarkable theological vision emerges
from these documents, one marked with great
breadth, hope and courage: on “ecclesiology of the
Asian churches” which challenges theologians as
well as leaders of Christian communities.
Federation of Asian Bishops’
Conferences Documents
from 1997–2001
Franz-Josef Eilers, SVD
©2002 | Paper Cover |
454 pp. | Php 310
ISBN: 971-501-930-7

VOLUME 4

Federation of Asian Bishops’
Conferences Documents
from 2002–2006
Franz-Josef Eilers, SVD
©2007 | Paper Cover |
382 pp. | Php 450
ISBN: 971-0307-93-2

VOLUME 5

Federation of Asian Bishops’
Conferences Documents
from 2007–2012
Vimal Tirimanna, CSsR
©2014 | Paper Cover |
370 pp. | Php 395
ISBN: 978-971-9952-72-5

FaithLink

Catholic Q and A

Light of the World

Eleazar D. Solas | Fr. Dennis
G. Tamayo, CMF

Fr. John J. Dietzen

Benedict XVI | Peter Seewald

Offering candid information and
engaging advice that speaks to
every Catholic and everyone
curious about Catholicism.
Questions that matter, questions
that bother you, questions you
never asked or never received
satisfying answers to. It’s all here: answers about matters of
the practice of faith, personal morality, Catholic traditions
or interpretation of Scripture. Authoritative, readable,
intuitively organized with a clear, well-defined index.

Never has a Pope, in a book-length interview,
dealt so directly with such wide-ranging and
controversial issues as Pope Benedict XVI
does in Light of the World. Taken from a
week-long series of interviews with veteran
journalist Peter Seewald, this book tackles head-on some of
the greatest issues facing the world of our time. The journalist
“pulls no punches”, posing some of the thorniest questions
any Pope has had to address. Believers and unbelievers will
be fascinated to hear Benedict’s thoughtful, straightforward
and thought-provoking replies. This is no stern preachment
or ponderous theological tract, but a lively, fast-paced,
challenging, even entertaining exchange.

Guide for Classroom Prayer
Encounters

“FaithLink is a one-of-akind book that has at one’s
fingertips, especially that
of religion teachers and
catechists, a complete and
compleat “lesson plan” for significant days
throughout the Catholic liturgical year but following the
school year calendar. A very welcome addition indeed
to must-have guides for busy classroom teachers as
well as those who work with children and youth in
communities.”
– Ms. Rosario “Charo” Garcia, Editor, FilCatholic Magazine

All You Want To Know About
Catholicism

The Pope, the Church and the
Signs of the Times

©2012 | Paper Cover | 590 pp. | Php 465
ISBN: 978-971-9952-02-2

©2010 | Paper Cover | 246 pp. | Php 360
ISBN: 81-7086-587-5

©2013 | Paper Cover | 212 pp. | Php 465
ISBN: 978-971-9952-50-3

Really?

How to Talk about God to Children
Francesc Torralba |
Translated by Benedict S.
Dilag, CMF

“A child poses a lot of
impertinent questions.
His questions often make
us blush. His demands
demonstrate the unbearable
lightness of our knowledge, the
fragility of our theories. A child does
not know yet taboos nor politically
correct language. When he interrogates, he expects
answers. Those of us who believe that God is
love, the cosmic force that empowers the person
and leads him to his maximum potential are not
indifferent to talk about God to children of the
21st century, because we believe that it is worth to
discover in the depths of our being that creative
power of goodness, truth and beauty.”
©2014 | Paper Cover | 184 pp. | Php 150
ISBN: 978-971-9952-76-3

Art and the Creation Stories
Maria Lourdes A. De Vera

Learning becomes fun and exciting through storytelling and painting. Children have an innate love of
stories that create a sense of wonder and magic.
	Likewise, Art is basic in teaching. Children at their prime age are able to express their feeling and
emotions in a safe way through making, looking at, and talking about their own artwork and the art
of others. Children are helped through art to develop perceptual abilities while able to practice and
gain fine muscle control and strengthen eye-hand motor coordination. These are few of the many
things one can obtain through art.

2

2

VOLUME 3

Pastoral / Missi olog i cal

Rev. Msgr. Joselito C. Asis, JCD

Pope Benedict XVI

A Biography of Joseph Ratzinger

Giselyohan sa Gasa sa Espiritu

Katesismo Alang sa Sakramento
sa Konpirmasyon
(Ug Giya ug mga Pamalandong
Bahin sa Konpirmasyon)
Ang atong “pagkaselyado diha
sa Espiritu” buot nagpasabot
nga wala na kita mahadlok nga
mobarug alang kang Kristo, ug
nga atong tugtan ang kamatuoran sa Ebanghelyo
nga mopahigayon sa paagi nga kita makakita,
makahuna-huna ug molihok, samtang kita molihok
alang sa kadaugan sa sibilisasyon sa gugma.

John L. Allen, Jr.
This biography of Pope Benedict XVI, born
Joseph Aloysius Ratzinger on April 16, 1927,
was written by leading Vatican journalist
John L. Allen, Jr. Comprehensive in scope
and intimate in content, it provides a
vivid account of Ratzinger’s story from
his Bavarian roots, his support of Vatican II, the unique
relationship he shared with John Paul II as number two in the
Catholic Church and the controversies that have wracked the
Catholic Church during the past twenty years.
©2000 | Paper Cover | 352 pp. | Php 750
ISBN: 0-8264-1361-7

– Papa Benedito XVI

©2013 | Paper Cover | 66 pp. | Php 75
ISBN: 978-971-9952-58-9

Panag-Uban Alang sa Kinabuhi
Katesismo Alang sa Sakramento
sa Kaminyoon
(Ug Giya Alang sa Misa sa Pagkasal
ug mga Sugyot Alang sa Wali)

“Itugot, Ginoo, nga kami
magkahiusa sa kasingkasing ug
hunahuna sukad karong adlawa
bisan unsay mahitabo: maayo o
dautan, sa kahamugaway o kapit-os, sa sakit o sa
maayong panglawas, hangtod ang kamatayon
mobulag kanamo.”
©2013 | Paper Cover | 96 pp. | Php 85
ISBN: 978-971-9952-59-6

A Conversation About Life

Points of View on Reproductive Health
Writers: Part I – Aurelio C. Joaquin, Leny G.
Ocasiones, Levy L. Lanaria, Milagros A. Chan,
Orlando P. Carvajal, Rhoderick John S. Abellanosa;
Part II – Pasquale T. Giordano, SJ, Mitos SerranoRivera, IRH, Antonio J. Ledesma, SJ

“…The book, A Conversation About Life, a
collection of essays written by Catholics who
want a more open discussion on the RH
Law, presents a thought-provoking and critical
response to issues raised by the law’s opponents.
It provides a significant and timely contribution
to an issue that is far from settled. While one may
not agree with the contention of the book’s authors, the book
serves as an invitation to truly engage in meaningful dialogue.”
– Ruben Mendoza, S.T.D., Associate Professor, Department of Theology,
Ateneo de Manila University

©2014 | Paper Cover | 378 pp. | Php 350
ISBN: 978-621-8009-04-2

©2014 | Paper Cover | 128 pp. | Php 399
ISBN: 978-621-8009-06-6

22

Claretian Publications

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

23

2

All Saints

2

Fr. Salvador G. Agualada Jr., CMF

Daily Reflections on Saints, Prophets,
and Witnesses for Our Time

Reimagining the Sacred
A Fresh Approach to Prayer,
Liturgy and the Sacraments

Robert Ellsberg

Michael Demetrius H. Asis

Saints have typically been
figures from the distant past,
canonized for miraculous lives
of perfection and self-denial.
Ellsberg here redefines this
stereotype in this diverse
and substantial compendium of the
lives of men and women, ancient and contemporary,
who gave themselves completely to their vocations. A
different figure is introduced for each day of the year to
coincide with feast days or birth/death dates, and helpful
biographical sources are provided.

Patron sa mga Kabatan-unang Pilipino

In this well-researched but
highly readable book, Dr. Asis
translates some of the up-todate, critical scholarship in
liturgical and sacramental
theology into more
practical, relevant, and pastoral pedagogical
principles and methods that can address a wider, nonspecialized readership. He takes up current theological
scholarship and pushes it a step further by creating a
teaching paradigm that can help modify the mindset
and misunderstandings of many Catholic Filipinos
regarding the place and meaning of the sacraments
in their lives—all in view of a more informed, vibrant,
communal, inculturated, and ethically-oriented
liturgical life in the Philippines.

A Catechesis on the Veneration of
Saints and Their Relics

Trizer Dale D. Mansueto, Translator

©2012 | Paper Cover | 216 pp. | Php 195

©2012 | Paper Cover | 96 pp. | Php 125

ISBN: 978-971-9952-06-0

Dave Ceasar Dela Cruz

ISBN: 978-971-9952-244

ISBN: 978-971-0511-06-8

2013 Cardinal Sin
Catholic Book Awards –
Best Book in Liturgy

Author Dave Dela Cruz
presents his research on
the Saints and their relics that
has resulted in this handbook of information suited for
Catholics and non-Catholics of all ages. More Precious
Than Gold explains the Communion of Saints, what is a
Saint, what are relics, what is the process of canonization,
as well as liturgical celebrations and devotions. Utilizing
Sacred Scriptures, ancient and modern Traditions, Church
Teachings and the Liturgy, he offers remarkable answers
in the field of Hagiography, the study of Saints.
ISBN: 978-971-9952-32-9

The Eucharist

Broken and Crushed
Msgr. Fernando G. Gutierrez, PC,
MRE, D.Min.

This book is a doctrinal,
historical and pastoral
exposition on The Eucharist
from brokenness to wholeness,
absence and presence and
its cosmological effect. It is
a vade mecum for all Christians. It
contains prayers to The Eucharist and a
guide for extraordinary ministers of communion.
©2014 | Paper Cover | 104 pp. | Php 130

Patron for the Filipino Youth
©2012 | Paper Cover | 84 pp. | Php 125

Pedro Calungsod

More Precious Than Gold

©2013 | Paper Cover | 120 pp. | Php 120

Pedro Calungsod

ISBN: 978-971-9952-14-5

©1997 | Paper Cover | 578 pp. | Php 560

Pedro Calungsod has so much to teach us,
especially our young people of today, at this time in
our life and in the life of our nation. Be inspired by
his life and holiness, and seek sanctity by emulating
his virtues. Get to know this young saint who, by
dying at the age of seventeen or eighteen, truly
deserves to be called the Patron for the Filipino
youth! With Foreword written by Abp. Jose S.
Palma, DD, Archbishop of Cebu, and full-color
illustrations by Fr. Antonino G. Eucapor Jr., CMF.

The Unbelievable Gift
The Real Presence of Jesus
in the Eucharist

Salvatore J. Bonano, CMF, STD

The temptation is always there
to water down Jesus’ self-gift
in the Eucharist to a mere
memorial of himself, rather
than to accept him as he
really is, in his very self in real
life. In this book, the author aims to stress, in the
light of much disbelief; a) the real giftedness of Jesus’
love in the Mass and the Blessed Sacrament, and b) with
the aid of the Church Fathers, to point out that we can
tap into wide sources of spiritual growth by receiving
the Lord in Holy Communion.
©2008 | Paper Cover | 248 pp. | Php 285
ISBN: 978-971-0511-09-9

ISBN: 978-971-9952-75-6

24

Pastoral / Missi olog i cal

Claretian Publications

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

Why Go to Church?

The Drama of the Eucharist

A Commentary on the Order
of Mass of the Roman Missal
General Editor: Edward Foley

This commentary brings
together a cadre of outstanding
liturgical scholars to introduce,
analyze, and conceptualize
The Roman Missal and its
new English translation.
It is designed to situate
these texts historically and theologically, to serve as
a pastoral tool for leadership in the implementation
and ongoing catechesis of this new translation, and to
contribute to the ongoing development of vernacular
worship for English-speaking Roman Catholics. Both
encyclopedic and accessible, with a rich array of indices,
this commentary is an unparalleled introduction and
companion to the new Roman Missal in English.
©2012 | Hard Cover | 732 pp. | Php 750
ISBN: 978-971-9952-08-4

2

2

Pa stora l / M is s i o l o gic a l

Tinnah M. Dela Rosa

Timothy Radcliffe

The Eucharist, writes Timothy
Radcliffe, is a three part drama,
forming us in faith, hope and
love. In this book he examines
what it means to celebrate
the Eucharist. Other people
experience it as boring and
pointless. Listening to the readings, the homily and
the creed all take us through the crises and challenges
of faith. From the offertory through to the end of
the Eucharistic prayer we are caught up in the hope
that was Christ’s, faced with Good Friday. From the
Our Father until we are sent on our way, especially in
receiving communion, we are formed as people who
are capable of love.

Songbook

©2008 | Paper Cover | 224 pp. | Php 500

©2012 | Paper Cover | 124 pp. | Php 300

ISBN: 978-08264-9956-1

Gaudium Mass
Songs for the New English Translation
of the Roman Missal

ISBN: 978-971-9952-28-2

Compact Disc

Artists: Kilyawan Consortium of Voices
		   & PraySing Ministry
Php 300

“Gaudium” is a Latin word that means “joy,
happiness, delight”. Gaudium Mass is a complete
mass setting from beginning to end for presider,
choir, congregation, keyboard and guitar. The
Gaudium Mass CD has 29 tracks for the presider,
choir and congregation.

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

25

Pa stora l / M is s i o l o gic a l

2

Anscar J. Chupungco, OSB

Handbook For
Liturgical Studies
Edited by: Anscar J. Chupungco, OSB

This handbook, in five volumes, represents a
complete course of liturgical studies which the
Pontifical Liturgical Institute offers to professors
and students of liturgy in universities and
seminaries and to other persons engaged in
liturgical ministry. It is offered as model, source,
and reference.

Volume III: The Eucharist
This volume contributes to
the reflection on the meaning
and purpose of the Eucharistic
celebration. It also offers to
teachers and students of liturgy a
handbook for studying this subject
according to a system based on
historical development, theology
and doctrine, liturgical texts and
traditions in both East and West,
and pastoral considerations.
©2004 | Paper Cover | 92 pp. |
Php 600

Volume I: Introduction

ISBN: 971-0307-12-6

This introductory volume offers
a working definition of the
liturgy, reviews its historical
development, and presents its
sources.

Volume IV: Sacraments

to the Liturgy

©2004 | Paper Cover | 440 pp. |
Php 650
ISBN: 971-0307-10-X

Volume II: Fundamental

Liturgy

What concepts must one
have in order to understand
and explain the nature
and purpose, the plan and
actualization, and the
relational character of the
liturgy? This second volume
addresses this question in
three parts – epistemology,
celebration, and human
sciences – which develop the
foundational concepts of the
liturgy. It leads the reader to a
deeper understanding of the
liturgy by examining the basic
concepts that belong to its
definition.
©2004 | Paper Cover | 400 pp. | Php 620
ISBN: 971-0307-11-8

and Sacramentals

This volume contributes to a
deeper understanding of the
nature and purpose of sacraments
and sacramentals and leads
the reader to a more critical
appreciation of Vatican II decrees
and what the postconciliar reform
has implemented.
©2004 | Paper Cover | 392 pp. |
Php 630
ISBN: 971-0307-13-4

Volume V: Liturgical Time
and Space
This volume opens with a
preliminary notion of time and
space, before discussing in
detail three types of liturgical
celebrations on which time and
space have a direct and particular
bearing. These are the Liturgy of
the Hours, the Liturgical Year and
the theology and spirituality of
the Liturgical Year. The theology of
liturgical space is drawn from the
mutual interaction between the
assembled community, which gives
meaning to the place of assembly,
and the place itself, which upholds
and signifies community.
©2004 | Paper Cover | 446 pp. |
Php 650
ISBN: 971-0307-14-2

26

Claretian Publications

2

2

2

Pastoral / Missi olog i cal

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

Fr. Camilo J. Marivoet, CICM

Meditations on the Mass
2011 Cardinal Sin
Catholic Book Awards –
Best Book in Liturgy

We are surely enriched in
faith as we are guided by
Fr. Anscar to discover the
meaning and the beauty
of the celebration of the
Mass. His meditations
help us realize that the
liturgy of the Mass is our
life in the Lord. Fr. Anscar wonderfully combines the
power of theology and prayer which brings us into a
fresh and greater discovery of the Holy Mass.
– Fr. Genaro O. Diwa, Executive Secretary,
Episcopal Commission on Liturgy

©2010 | Paper Cover | 96 pp. | Php 120
ISBN: 978-971-0511-63-1

What, Then, is Liturgy?

General Intercessions
The message of Fr. Camilo J. Marivoet, CICM,
is encouraging: “Think of your communities,
their needs and aspirations, the stage of
their faith, their education, their religious
and secular culture. Adapt yourself to
them. Give them the Good News to the
extent they can digest and live it. Bring
them closer to God and help them to
see and live how near God is to them
in their everyday life.” This book offers
models that can make our Eucharistic celebrations much
more pastoral, much closer to the lives of the people, as you
keep in mind the nature of the different parts of the Mass.
©2011 | Paper Cover | 234 pp. | Php 225
ISBN: 978-971-0511-82-2

Liturgy Alive
Liturgy Alive

Models of Celebration for Weekdays
©2008 | Hard Cover | 864 pp. |
Php 975

Musings and Memoir

ISBN: 978-971-511-17-4

Father Anscar Chupungco
fondly recalls his first class as
a student at the Pontifical
Liturgical Institute in 1965.
Professor Salvatore Marsili
famed theologian, liturgist,
and cofounder of the
institute entered the lecture
hall, and after a prolonged
and awkward silence finally asked, “And so, what is
liturgy?” This seemingly simple question underlies
Chupungco’s untiring love for liturgy and his lifetime
of searching for answers. His is a passion deeply
rooted in tradition, which is evident in this volume.
Relying on Scripture, patristic writers, and conciliar
and postconciliar documents and with great skill,
prudence, and the fundamental virtue of obedience
he carefully examines current liturgical trends that are
the subject of fierce debate. At a time when we focus
so intently on the debate itself, Chupungco cautions
us to remember: “At the end of the day what matters
are not personal opinions but what truly contributes
to making the prayer of the Church an encounter with
the person of Christ.” It is this most sacred encounter
that is at the heart of What, Then, Is Liturgy? And it
is this encounter that will lead us day by day to the
ultimate heavenly liturgy, our eternal and perfect
offering of praise to God.

Liturgy Alive

©2011 | Paper Cover | 288 pp. | Php 320
ISBN: 978-971-0511-81-5

Models of Celebration for Sundays
©2003 | Hard Cover | 1096 pp. |
Php 1,125
ISBN: 978-971-511-18-1

The result of many years of work through
study, meditation and prayer, Liturgy
Alive: Models of Celebration for Weekdays and for Sundays
present models designed to enhance the meaning of each
Mass. It takes on the form of an alternative Daily Missal
with the hope that in the daily Eucharistic Celebration the
presider be able to address the needs of the people by
leading them to a worship that reflects their lives.

Prayers of the Faithful
Cycles A, B, C

The Prayers of the Faithful, or general
intercessions, restored to the eucharistic
liturgy in the liturgical reforms following
Vatican Council II has by now become
common practice. In this prayer “the
people exercise their priestly function
by praying for all mankind” (General
Instruction on the Roman Missal, no.
45). The petitions in this book, since
they attempt to express the needs and concerns of present-day
congregations, have been composed by various people, young
and old, clerical, religious and lay.
©1997 | Paper Cover | 230 pp. | Php 995
ISBN: 0-8146-6029-0

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

27

Pa stora l / M is s i o l o gic a l

Order Basis

LITURGY
OF THE HOURS

Altar Books

Pastoral / Missi olog i cal
ROMAN MISSAL
Ritual Edition

(Liturgical Press)
1,504 pp., Hardcover
Php 7,850

US Edition

8-1/2” x 11”

(Catholic Book Publishing)
8,160 pp.
(Set: 4 volumes)
Php 10,500

Study Edition

6” x 9”

India Edition

(Catholic Book
Publishing Corporation)
1,454 pp., Hardcover
Php 5,150
7” x 9”

Vol. 1: Advent and Christmas
Vol. 2: Lent, Easter Triduum and Easter
Vol. 3: Ordinary Time (Weeks I-XVII)
Vol. 4: Ordinary Time (Weeks XVIII-XXXIV)

The Book of the Gospels
(Liturgical Press)
565 pp., Hardcover
Php 11,940

Ritual Edition

(Liturgy Training Publications)
1,520 pp., Hardcover
Php 8,500

An English translation prepared by the International
Commission on English in the Liturgy. It is a collection of
everyday prayers, readings and antiphons for the three cycles
of the liturgical year starting from the morning prayer, daytime
prayer, and evening prayers, with special celebrations on feast
days and solemnities within the seasons throughout the year.

9-3/4” x 13-3/4”

Everyday Prayer

Claretian Publications (India)
1,376 pp., Php 750
4-1/2” x 6-3/4”

The Book of the Gospels
(Catholic Book Publishing
Corporation)
576 pp., Hardcover
Php 4,750

Contains complete texts of Morning
Prayer and Evening Prayer, Lauds and
Vespers, for the whole liturgical year.
This is the one volume edition of the
Liturgy of the Hours, the Divine Office.

Ceremonial of Bishops

(Liturgical Press)
340 pp., Hardcover
Php 2,397
6-1/4” x 9-1/4”

The eight divisions of the book cover
everything from the Mass through
liturgical celebrations in connection with
the government of a diocese. This is a
valued reference for bishops, masters of
ceremonies, diocesan liturgical offices,
seminary libraries, etc. Two-color printing
to separate text from rubrics.

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

Abridged Edition
640 pp., Lexide
Php 1,197
4-1/4” x 6-3/4”

This abridged edition of the Book of Blessings
has been prepared for use when blessings are
celebrated outside the Church or in other places.

LECTIONARY FOR MASS
(Liturgical Press)

8-1/2” x 11”

The third typical edition of the Roman Missal, is the
book containing the prescribed prayers, chants, and
instructions for the celebration of Mass in the Roman
Catholic Church. Published first in Latin under the
title Missale Romanum, the text is then translated
and, once approved by a recognito by the Vatican
Congregation for Divine Worship and the Discipline
of the Sacraments, is published in modern languages
for use in local churches throughout the world.

The Rites of the Catholic Church

9-1/4” x 13-1/8”

Claretian Publications

Every blessing the Church can impart
is included in this ritual, as well as
information for the priest on appropriate
settings for the blessings and background
information.
 Although intended primarily for use by priests and deacons,
the book opens to qualified lay people the imparting of certain
blessings under special circumstances.

Chapel Edition

4” x 6”

28

832 pp., Hardcover
Php 2,997

Claretian Publications (India)
8,160 pp.
(Set: 4 volumes)
Php 4,250

The reverent act of processing The Book of the Gospels
from gathering to altar and from altar to ambo is an
important part of the liturgical celebration. As the most
visible book to the assembly, The Book of the Gospels is
meant to convey the power of the word of God to our
communities.

Ritual Edition

7” x 9-1/4”

(Liturgical Press)
1,514 pp., Soft Cover
Php 2,000

The Book of the Gospels

11-1/2” x 17-3/8”

(Liturgical Press)

(Liturgical Press)
1,514 pp., Hardcover
Php 5,750

7-1/2” x 10-3/4”

4” x 6”

(Liturgy Training Publications)
448 pp., Hardcover
Php 7,315

Chapel Edition

BOOK OF BLESSINGS

(Liturgical Press)
Volume 1 - Php 2,097
1,118 pp.
6” x 9”

Volume 2 - Php 1,497
496 pp.
6” x 9”

Contains the officially approved texts and rubrics of the
different rites of the Catholic Church.

Classic Edition

Chapel Edition

8-1/2” x 11”

7” x 9”

The Classic and Chapel Editions are custom formatted to meet
your specific needs. The readability of the text, the way it is
presented, and its impact in drawing the heart to prayer are
important considerations when choosing a Lectionary.
Vol. I: Sundays
		Classic: Php 3,597 | Chapel: Php 2,997
Vol. II: Proper of Seasons for Weekdays Year I;
		
Proper of Saints; Common of Saints
		Classic: Php 4,797 | Chapel: Php 4,197
Vol. III: Proper of Seasons for Weekdays Year II;
		
Proper of Saints; Common of Saints
		Classic: Php 4,797 | Chapel: Php 4,197
Vol. IV:	Common of Saints, Ritual Masses,
		
Masses for Various Needs of Occasions,
		Votive Masses and Masses for the Dead
		Classic: Php 4,797 | Chapel: Php 4,197

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

29

Pa stora l / M is s i o l o gic a l

2

2

2

Pastoral / Missi olog i cal

2

Simplicio R. Apalisok, Jr.

Msgr. Fernando G. Gutierrez

Lower Your Nets

Callings on the Crossroads
Gospel Reflections Year A

Reflections on the Sunday Readings

It is the attempt of this book to stimulate the interest of readers to flesh-and-blood
stories of real people vis-à-vis the Sunday gospels. The contextualization of their
situation in the light of the Scripture readings is meant to help us better relate our
own unique stories to a fresh dimension of realization of the Truth of God. May Christ
be our calling not simply at, but on the very crossroads of our lives. He is where He is
to be found: on the very crossroad of our being – in a heart beating in love with His
Mother’s love.

Cycle A
©2013 | Paper Cover | 152 pp. | Php 150
ISBN: 978-971-9952-30-5

Cycle B
©2012 | Paper Cover | 160 pp. | Php 150

©2013 | Paper Cover | 236 pp. | Php 215

ISBN: 978-971-0511-93-8

ISBN: 978-971-9952-54-1

Cycle C
©2012 | Paper Cover | 160 pp. | Php 150

Markings on the Desert

ISBN: 978-971-9952-15-2

Gospel Reflections Year B

This is a compilation of the author’s weekly columns for the Asian Journal of San Diego,
California, USA. Even though Simon Peter felt frustrated after a nightlong toil with no catch
at all, because this seasoned fisherman followed Jesus’ advice, “Lower your nets for a catch,”
a miracle happened. Just as Peter did much as a fisherman gathers in fish in his net, so we
too play a role of gathering human beings into the kingdom that Jesus has come to preach.
This book contains Sunday Scriptures, reflections and quotations that are seasoned with
humor. It is recommended reading for clergy and laity.

©2013 | Paper Cover | 264 pp. | Php 215

Faith is Spelled as Courage

ISBN: 978-971-9952-55-8

Biblical Reflections for the
Liturgical Year (C)

Cravings of the Heart

Piotr Krakowczyk

Gospel Reflections Year C

Megan McKenna

Tasting the Word of God (Vol. 1)

Commentaries on the Sunday Lectionary

©2013 | Paper Cover | 258 pp. | Php 215

It takes courage to believe that
no matter who you are, no
matter the circumstances of
your life, God works mightily
to accomplish His plan in your
life. Blessed are you if you
believe this truth.

ISBN: 978-971-9952-53-4

©2010 | Paper Cover | 256 pp. | Php 225

©2010 | Paper Cover | 456 pp.

ISBN: 978-971-0511-55-6

ISBN: 978-971-0511-58-7

The heart is the center of gravity in man. It is restless, so they say, of reason, of purpose,
of true happiness, of love and of immortality. Quench all else and we still thirst. Bloat
ourselves with assets and we still hunger. Fill ourselves with illusions and we still look
for the truth. Load ourselves with positions and we are still pierced with emptiness.
Cravings. There are many, so we thought.

Shoelaces

Lollipops and Piggybanks (Kids make it simple for adults.)
2012 Cardinal Sin Catholic Book Awards – Best Book in Youth and Children Category

Children can teach grown-ups. They offer the wisdom we once knew. We only have to
remember. It was simple then. It can still be simple now, yes, even for grown-ups.
©2011 | Paper Cover | 176 pp. | Php 189
ISBN: 978-971-0511-84-6

30

2

2

To face our desert is to confront our helplessness. In the poverty of our spirit, He
alone can raise us up to salvation. Faith in His love is our only hope and we are not
disappointed. Our hearts are filled and glowing with delight. We are no longer
afraid of the desert. It is now our friend. God’s grace is buried under the darkness
of the sands – so that the germination of the kingdom may come to pass in us. Life
will be determined by the fruits of the desert adventure. Only when an individual
follows God’s markings can he return to Him, or such an individual cannot return to
himself at all. Come, let the journey begin…

Claretian Publications

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

©2010 | Paper Cover | 160 pp.
ISBN: 978-971-0511-57-0

Tasting the Word of God (Vol. 2)
Commentaries on the Daily
Lectionary

Megan McKenna writes from
a Catholic point of view, with
brief, yet sharp, reflections on the
Sundays of Years A, B, C (Volume
1) and the Daily Readings of Years
I and II (Volume 2). These reflections are
inspired by Dei Verbum 21 (Vatican II’s Dogmatic
Constitution on Divine Revelation), which declares
God’s speech to us in Scripture to be the strength of
faith for the church’s children, the food of the soul,
and the pure and perennial source of spiritual life.
These books are meant to help all savor the word of
God in the Eucharistic liturgy.

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

31

God’s Mission and Postmodern Culture

The Way of Goodness
and Holiness

The Gift of Uncertainty
John C. Sivalon, MM

A Spirituality for Pastoral Ministers

“In this book, John Sivalon brings together his passion for mission, his love for the church,
his appreciation of contemporary culture, and his vast experience as a leader of the
Maryknoll missionaries into a deeply reflective, inspiring, and profound development of
God’s missionary nature and its implications for our ecclesial and missionary life. I think
that he has made an original contribution to the understanding of Missio Dei, the mission
we share by God’s amazing grace. This is a truly important book, and one that I will surely
share with my students and colleagues alike.” – Stephen B. Bevans, SVD, Catholic Theological Union

Richard M. Gula

©2013 | Paper Cover | 160 pp. | Php 150
ISBN: 978-971-9952-46-6

2

2

Diarmuid O’Murchu
The Transformation of Desire

How do ministers, whether lay
or ordained, form their spiritual
life? What practices do they
need to foster in order to
become good and to be holy
in their service? Richard Gula
invites readers to think along with him about the kind
of minister they want to be as he presents a variety
of virtues including gratitude, self-care, humor, and
courage and explains how developing these qualities
is essential for a minister’s moral and spiritual life. By
grounding a spirituality for pastoral ministry in the
virtues, Gula provides a way for ministers to bridge
the gap between who they are and who they hope to
become in imitation of Christ Jesus.

How Desire Became Corrupted – and How We Can Reclaim It

©2013 | Paper Cover | 184 pp. | Php 165

This book is for those who want to reclaim their intuitive wisdom and outgrow the
propaganda that has controlled our lives and our hearts for far too long. It is a book
that seeks to engender hope and vitality beyond the several destructive forces that
engulf our world today. We need to reclaim the inner resources through which, once
more, we can learn to live with integrity, meaning and joy in our daily lives.

ISBN: 978-971-9952-35-0

©2008 | Paper Cover | 208 pp. | Php 229

Fr. Bart A. Pastor

ISBN: 978-971-0511-16-7

Adult Faith Development in the 21st Century
The relatively new culture of the adult faith-seeker originated in the closing decades of
the twentieth century as developmental psychology highlighted the changing nature
of growth and maturity at different life-stages. The co-dependency of earlier times,
expecting adults to believe what religious authorities taught, is alien to contemporary
adult religious maturity. Adult faith has arrived at a new threshold, requiring novel
approaches and strategies in the religious development of adult people. Diarmuid
O’Murchu charts this evolutionary development, highlighting dimensions of
conventional religion which no longer inspire or offer hope, along with the creative
and challenging spiritual horizons which contemporary adults seek to embrace.
©2010 | Paper Cover | 256 pp. | Php 295
ISBN: 978-971-0511-66-2

Koinonia Recipe

12 Ingredients of a Christian
Community
Like a delicious cuisine on the
table, a Christian Community
needs several ingredients to
be cooked together through a
heating process. One by one
the ingredients are put into
the cooking pot or pan, with fire beneath, and in the
process they are transformed into the sweet-smelling
and delicious-tasting food. A book like this, then, is a
recipe to cook a Christian Community.

2

Bishop Fritz Lobinger

Teams of Elders

Moving Beyond “Viri Probati”
This book wants to overcome the
stalemate that has developed
around the ordination of local
leaders. On the one hand, the
great majority of Catholic
dioceses knows this is the only
way forward – but at the same
time everybody is afraid of
touching this delicate subject.
The result is a deadly silence.
©2007 | Paper Cover | 104 pp. | Php 145
ISBN: 978-971-0307-92-0

Every Community Its Own
Ordained Leaders
A Picture Book for Discussing
the Shortage of Priests

During the past decades, Parish
Pastoral Councils and Diocesan
Councils have presented
proposals for overcoming the
shortage of priests. Councils of
Priests and Diocesan Synods
have also passed resolutions
about it. These suggestions were often unrealistic
and lacked a consideration of the many implications
of such ideas. Again, what is needed is a more
detailed and more realistic vision of the future of the
ordained ministry. This publication is designed to
stimulate discussion about such details.
©2008 | Paper Cover | 76 pp. | Php 250
ISBN: 978-971-0511-27-3

©2005 | Paper Cover | 292 pp. | Php 165
ISBN: 971-0307-31-2

Transforming Self
and Community

Revisioning Pastoral Counseling
and Spiritual Direction

Mary, the First Disciple

A Guide for Transforming Today’s Church
Marie Azzarello, CND

©2003 | Paper Cover | 164 pp. | Php 169

This book describes a holistic
and integrative approach for
spirituality, spiritual direction,
and pastoral counseling that
provides a psychological,
spiritual, and moral perspective for understanding
and assisting individuals with their unique, spiritual
journey of development.

This book offers a renewed image
of discipleship that opens a
window on the transformation of
the church into a community of
equal disciples. Mary’s image of
discipleship can show us how to
integrate our private spiritual life
with our public lives each day. Like Mary’s, our vocation
to intimacy with God and service to neighbor will be
united into one call. As this unity shapes our lives, we
become contemplative disciples in action.

ISBN: 971-501-949-8

©2005 | Paper Cover | 208 pp. | Php 175

©2008 | Paper Cover | 300 pp. | Php 275

ISBN: 971-0307-48-7

ISBN: 978-971-0511-15-0

Our World in Transition

Making Sense of a Changing World
This best-selling author presents his startling and challenging theory that we live in an
age of transition, where the old ways of relating to the world and each other are now
redundant; he argues that the coming together over the last thirty years of ecological
concerns, scientific exploration, human seeking and spiritual consciousness is the
only way forward if we are to continue to be able to live on this planet. O’Murchu’s
message that a dramatic evaluation of humankind’s priorities is not necessary but also
inevitable, and is aimed at everyone with an inquiring mind.

32

Pastoral / Missi olog i cal

2

Pa stora l / M is s i o l o gic a l

Claretian Publications

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

Len Sperry

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

33

2

2

Josep M. Abella, Ed.

The Word-Mission Project
Word-Mission (Revised Edition - Vol.1)

Word-Mission (Revised Edition - Vol.2)

©2010 | Paper Cover | 368 pp. | Php 295

©2012 | Paper Cover | 400 pp. | Php 295

ISBN: 978-971-0511-67-9

ISBN: 978-971-0511-68-6

Pentateuch, That They May Have Life

The Prophets, That They May Have Life

The Word-Mission Project is a journey made with other people. It gives a unique
perspective to the study of the Word: 1) by integrating the daily reading of the Word
in the life and rhythm of the individual and of the group who wish to make this
journey; 2) by going beyond mere reading of the Word in its critical and textual level
so that it will truly be a spiritual reading of God’s Word; 3) by reading the Word in view
of service, that is, the Word as a source of spirituality and energy in one’s commitment
to serve the other.

The First Five Years
of the Priesthood

A Study of Newly Ordained
Catholic Priests
Dean R. Hoge

This book reports what was
learned from interviews with
five hundred priests who were
within five years of ordination
and seventy-two recently
ordained priests who had resigned. The research
indicated that 10 to 15 percent of priests resigned
within the first five years of their ministry due to
loneliness, feelings of being unappreciated, problems of
celibacy and disillusionment. The priests who remained
active reported that satisfaction with their ministry
came particularly from presiding at the Eucharist,
preaching, and teaching.
©2005 | Paper Cover | 200 pp. | Php 195

2

2

Rev. Mark O’Keefe, OSB

Priestly Prayer
136 pp.

128 pp.

As a seminary student
progresses in his journey
into the heart of Christ, he
discovers more and more
the foundational reality
of the priesthood, namely, that a priest is a spiritual
leader, nothing more, and nothing less. He must be a
spiritual man. This perhaps is the simple, but also the
most profound realization one makes; or should make.
It almost sounds too simple. And yet it is precisely
because of its simplicity that many forget it. It is
because it seems “too simple” that in the history of
the church, many have lost sight of it and have sought
to complicate it with every sort of externality: power,
ambition, title, honor, popularity, and wealth; all with
disastrous results.

ISBN: 978-971-9952-09-1

©2004 | Paper Cover | 256 pp. | Php 150

Priestly Wisdom

ISBN: 971-501-998-6

Reflections on Priestly Identity and Holiness
84 pp.
ISBN: 978-971-9952-10-7

The Ordination of a Priest

Reflections on the Priesthood in the Rite of Ordination
Includes the text of the Rite of Ordination
112 pp.
ISBN: 978-971-9952-13-8

Priestly Virtues

Reflections on the Moral Virtues in the Life of the Priest

Insights from St. Benedict
148 pp.
ISBN: 978-971-9952-12-1

Set

Claretian Publications

Letters to Seminary Students
on Life, Faith and Formation

Reflections on Prayer in the Life of the Priest

In Persona Christi

The five (5) book series on the priesthood by Rev. Mark O’Keefe, OSB is
now available in one collection. Fr. O’Keefe is the president-rector of Saint
Meinrad School of Theology. An educator and moral theologian, he has a
doctorate in sacred theology from the Catholic University of America.
©2012 | Paper Cover

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

Sex, Priestly Ministry,
and the Church
Len Sperry

This book provides an objective
and authoritative account of
psychosexual development in
priests and key background
information on the many sexual
issues facing the Church today. It
is a concise, comprehensive, easy
to read source of current information needed to
understand these sexual issues and controversies and
make reasoned, reasonable decisions concerning them.
©2004 | Paper Cover | 200 pp. | Php 200
ISBN: 971-501-993-5

2

Fr. Salvador G. Agualada, Jr., CMF

Stirrings of a Heart in Prayer

Ferdinand Santos

ISBN: 978-971-9952-11-4

Php 600

ISBN: 971-0307-49-5

Journey Into the Heart
of Christ

The O’keefe Collection

34

Pastoral / Missi olog i cal

2

Pa stora l / M is s i o l o gic a l

2008 Cardinal Sin Catholic
Book Awards Winner –
Emerging Author Category

Fr. Buddy reveals much of
himself, his life, what he has
experienced, his questions, his
joys and hopes, his dreams.
His poems bare to us the
heart within the man; his
homilies and addresses, the mind and hand within
him. Through his poetry, it is hoped we also see
ourselves as beings bowing to a mighty Creator;
through his homilies and addresses, it is hoped we
realize ourselves as being empowered by the same
Creator who has called us from the very beginning
to a life of communion and love.
©2007 | Paper Cover | 164 pp. | Php 225
ISBN: 978-971-0307-99-9

Homecoming
Much of HOMECOMING tells you
about “Fr. Buddy’s Dream,” and the
life-pilgrimage which “realizes” it:
a pilgrimage which for him has
still – happily – many “miles to
go.” Surely, friend reader, it is Fr.
Buddy’s hope that his new book
may foster your own dream and
re-enkindle it, that in turn it may
challenge you to more authentic love and service
in your own life’s journey, as you pursue your own
pilgrimage.” – from the FOREWORD by Fr. Catalino G. Arevalo, SJ
©2012 | Paper Cover | 152 pp. | Php 175
ISBN: 978-971-0511-97-6

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

35

Pa stora l / M is s i o l o gic a l

Pastoral / Missi olog i cal
More Than Silver Or Gold

Homilies of a Stewardship Priest

Pope Francis, the Catholic Bishop and the Priest

Daniel J. Mahan

Jose Mario Bautista Maximiano
The book is not a heavy reading. It is at the same time informative and formative. The priests and the
seminarians of the major seminary will profit from reading it since they will fill in it several nuggets
of gold they can profitably meditate on for many months. Even the laity can find the book helpful to
better understand their “mysterious” pastors.
The book also underscores that, though the Catholic Church's members are human and therefore
sinners like the rest of humanity, the Church is also “divine” because her founder, Jesus Christ, is divine
and promised that He will be with her till the end of time. If the Church was merely human, it would
have disappeared a long time ago.
©2014 | Paper Cover | 5.25“ x 8.25” | 250 pp. | Php 295
ISBN: 978-621-8009-10-3

The Spirituality of the
Diocesan Priest

Mom’s A Stewardess

Donald Cozzens, Ed.
Beyond the dramatic drop in
seminarians and the declining
numbers of priests, beyond the
sexual misconduct scandals
shaking the confidence and trust
once readily given to priests,
a spiritual deepening and
maturing is renewing the spirit
and confidence of the diocesan priest. In this collection of
essays, twelve priests (including four bishops) reflect on the
spirituality of the diocesan priest from their personal and
pastoral experience.
©2005 | Paper Cover | 204 pp. | Php 195
ISBN: 971-0307-50-9

(or why there is no vacation
from your vocation)
Stories of Stewardship
2009 Cardinal Sin
Catholic Book Awards
– Best Book, Family Life
Category

The book contains inspiring
stories that incorporates the
theology and spirituality
of stewardship in the author’s daily life as a wife and
mother. In this book, one cannot help but be amazed that the
little acts of sharing, giving, concern and love that we do for our
family, friends, parish and people we meet every day are acts
that promote and help in building the Church.
ISBN: 978-971-0511-10-5

Discover Your God-Given Talents
and Inspire Your Community

What Do I Own
and What Owns Me?

Albert L. Winseman, D.Min. |
Donald O. Clifton, Ph.D. |
Curt Liesveld, M.Div.

A Spirituality of Stewardship

“The Clifton Strengths-Finder,
which accompanies this excellent
book, is a remarkable tool for
cultivating the stewardship of
talent within the Catholic parish.
Hidden within every parish is a goldmine of talent, and this tool
will help bring a parishioner’s God-given talents to the surface
so they might be used in strength at the service of the mission
of the Church. Living Your Strengths holds great potential for
revitalizing Catholics and their parishes.”

Daniel Conway

©2009 | Paper Cover | 272 pp. | Php 400

Stewardship is one of the chief
characteristics of what it means to
be a disciple of Jesus Christ. It is the
practical means of acknowledging
that life is a gift to be cherished,
shared, and given back to God
with increase. To clarify and exemplify
his message, Conway offers insightful reflections, moving
stories, and practical reflection questions for individual
and group use. This book is invaluable for parish
stewardship committees, parish counselors, pastoral
ministers, and all who have a profound desire to live as
disciples of Christ.

ISBN: 978-971-0511-29-7

©2008 | Paper Cover | 84 pp. | Php 130

– Fr. Daniel Mahan, Executive Director,
Marian College Center for Catholic Stewardship

©2009 | Hard Cover | 272 pp. | Php 500

©2006 | Paper Cover | 184 pp. | Php 150
ISBN: 971-0307-81-4

Angelica B. Viloria

©2008 | Paper Cover | 152 pp. | Php 175

Living Your Strengths

Stewardship is not a contrived,
politically correct euphemism
for talking about money, but a
way of life, a spirituality, deeply
rooted in the person of Jesus
Christ, with the power to
change our lives for the better
and to transform our deeply troubled world. In
living the spirituality of a good steward, one grows
in holiness and virtue, with a deepening devotion
to the Holy Eucharist, and the great treasure that
rust cannot tarnish nor moth destroy nor thief steal
away – the precious gift worth infinitely MORE
THAN SILVER OR GOLD.

Option for the Poor
and for the Earth

Becoming Friends

Worship, Justice, and the Practice
of Christian Friendship
Paul J. Wadell

This engaging and accessible
book offers a fresh viewpoint
from which to explore the
nature of Christian friendship.
Such friendship, Wadell
contends, is more than a
bonding of people with similar interests, a
“ritual of hopeless consolation.” True Christian
friendship summons us to love all of our
neighbors. Wadell examines obstacles to and
characteristics of true friendship and, drawing
from the works of Augustine, Aelred of Rievaulx,
and other Christian exemplars, contends that
we are called to serve God through friendship
and that this calling requires us to cultivate
certain virtues – especially hope, justice, and
forgiveness.
©2004 | Paper Cover | 188 pp. | Php 160
ISBN: 971-0501-997-8

Catholic Social Teaching
Donal Dorr

This expanded and revised
edition of Donal Dorr’s classic
Option for the Poor, which
focuses on Catholic social
teaching on economic
inequality, includes five new
chapters: the equality and complementarity of
women; a critical examination of Pope Benedict’s
first encyclical, Deus caritas est; Benedict’s
encyclical Caritas in veritate; the follow up to
Caritas in veritate, “Towards Reforming the
International Financial and Monetary Systems in
the Context of Global Public Authority”; and the
issue of ecology as it has been treated in Vatican
documents for over half a century.
©2013 | Paper Cover | 528 pp. | Php 550
ISBN: 978-971-9952-44-2

The Challenge and Spirituality
of Catholic Social Teaching
(Revised Edition)

Marvin L. Krier Mich

“The exploration of Catholic
social teaching focuses on
its basic principles and the
challenges they pose to
Christians today. In this
revised and updated edition,
Mich highlights the key themes of Catholic
social teaching – valuing all creation, the dignity
of all human beings, the need for community,
the option for the poor, the importance of
human rights and responsibilities, the dignity
of work, and the need for solidarity – and their
relevance for today’s world.“
– Kenneth R. Himes, OFM, Boston College

©2012 | Paper Cover | 272 pp. | Php 260
ISBN: 978-971-9952-01-5

ISBN: 978-971-0511-11-2

ISBN: 978-971-0511-31-0

36

Claretian Publications

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

37

Pa stora l / M is s i o l o gic a l
The Golden Path to God

Surprising Daughters of Hope

Charity

Barbara Paleczny

Emmanuel Ude Enyinnaya

Pastoral / Missi olog i cal
Healing the Scars
of Emotional Abuse

Called to Happiness

Gregory L. Jantz, PhD, with Ann
McMurray

Sidney Callahan

Where Faith and Psychology Meet

©2014 | Paper Cover | 144 pp. | Php 160

Hope stirs our hearts. Hope brings
us together. Hope inspires. Hope
heals. This book is about hope,
making room for it, finding it,
being strengthened in it and
sharing it. Barbara Paleczny
leads readers on an inner
journey through down-to-Earth
personal awareness and renewed appreciation for the
power of images of symbols to heal and to release creative
energy. Within the ever-expanding cosmos, we realize that
all creation is profoundly one, with its life flowing in and
through you and me. Consciousness leads to conscience
as we remember that all good Earth energy strengthens us
while destruction and suffering for one harms all.

ISBN: 978-971-9952-81-7

©2011 | Paper Cover | 252 pp. | Php 250

©2012 | Paper Cover | 164 pp. | Php 175

ISBN: 978-971-0511-79-2

ISBN: 978-971-0511-99-0

– Rev. Fr. Terence Bateman,
Cathedral of Christ the King, Johannesburg

Practicing Peace

Towards an Asian Feminist Theology
and Liberation

The Jesus of Asian Women

Editors: Judette Gallares, RC |
Astrid Lobo-Gajiwala

Muriel Orevillo-Montenegro

Women from the Margins

As it is the ethos of EWA
(Ecclesia of Women in Asia) to
create a forum for inclusive,
participatory and meaningful
dialogue among its delegates,
the exchanges during the conference signaled
to the participants that this dialogue extends beyond
the conference itself. There was energy and inspiration
to bring back to their respective places, countries and
ministry the insights generated by the conference.
Those of us who were privileged to be at the conference
realized that we could not but engage in the ongoing
dialogue and reflection on the vital role of Asian women
theologians in the academe and in the grassroots to
find more creative ways of engaging in the praxis of
peace that leads to liberation.
©2011 | Paper Cover | 290 pp. | Php 275
ISBN: 978-971-0511-87-7

This critical survey of Asian
christologies focuses on the
need to recognize and end the
oppressed condition of Asian
women who suffer from poverty,
cultural strictures, gender
discrimination, and a lack of
access to basic human rights. Muriel OrevilloMontenegro shows how the christologies brought to Asia
by Western missionaries often failed to take into account
the realities of Asia: its great diversity of cultures as well
as its varieties of religious expression. She then describes
christologies developed by male Asian theologians as well as
those developed by women in India, Korea, the Philippines,
and Hong Kong.
©2013 | Paper Cover | 288 pp. | Php 225
ISBN: 978-971-9952-39-8

Seeking Understanding, Choosing Life
Enneagram - A Healing Journey
Theresa S. Kastner, MM

This book can prove a useful
guide to those encountering the
Enneagram for the first time. It
may also serve readers who have
met the Enneagram before and
simply wish to refresh their
understanding of this precious
source of ancient – yet ever new – wisdom.
©2010 | Paper Cover | 160 pp. | Php 295

Must reading for everyone interested
in human development, spiritual
growth, and in the ways they
mutually support and benefit each
other.
“In this brilliant and convincing
book, Sidney Callahan responds
positively to the perennial human quest for
happiness in this evolving and imperfect world. Her
approach is catholic in the fullest sense of the term –
skillfully and perceptively bringing together theological,
psychological, literary, humanistic, and scientific knowledge
as well as personal experience to prove her thesis.”

Whether you or a loved one has
been abused by words, actions,
or even indifference, this book
will help you understand the
effects of the abuse, give you
insight into the problem of
the abuser, and show you how to
overcome the past.
©2004 | Paper Cover | 224 pp. | Php 195
ISBN: 971-0307-02-9

– Charles E. Curran, Elizabeth Scurlock University Professor of Human Values,
Southern Methodist University

2

2

“This book provides us a new
insight into a truth that lies
at the very heart of all major
religions, and that has found
its concrete fulfilment in the
Incarnation, life, teaching,
Death and Resurrection of
Jesus Christ – that true religion lies
in a profound openness to the will of
God, exemplified in a total giving of
oneself in compassionate love for others.”

John Monbourquette

How to Love Again

Moving from Grief to Growth

How to Discover Your
Personal Mission

Are you suffering from a deep loss in
your life? How to Love Again is a book
that can offer you comfort in a time of
despair. It is intended to accompany
you on the journey you are about to
make. You may want to read it from
cover to cover, or meditate on it, or
refer back to those passages that
most inspire you. The author describes the kind of
healing that comes after loss: “In the same way the physical
body deals with physical wound, the emotional body begins
a healing process the moment the emotional trauma occurs.
Allow the natural wisdom of your healing system to come
to your rescue. Eventually the pain will subside, and you
will then be more aware of life around you, more open to
happiness, more fully human once again.”

The Search for Meaning

©2011 | Paper Cover | 168 pp. | Php 199

From Psychology to Spirituality

ISBN: 978-971-051185-3

How to Befriend Your Shadow
Welcoming Your Unloved Side

Is your shadow your friend or your
enemy? That will depend on how you
see it and how you relate to it. This
book offers you the tools you need to
welcome your shadow side. Befriend
your shadow, and watch your
relationship with yourself and with
others grow and deepen!

In this user-friendly book, best-selling
author John Monbourquette invites
you on an adventure to discover your
personal mission. Through exercises
and reflection, you will find the path
that leads you in the direction that
your soul is calling you. It may appear
in the form of an ideal to pursue, a passion, a goal
to strive for, or a deep and persistent desire. Let the
journey begin…
©2009 | Paper Cover | 208 pp. | Php 225
ISBN: 978-971-0511-38-9

Self-Esteem and the Soul

According to the author, anyone who
wishes to become fully whole must
nurture a spirituality built on the Self, the
divine part that is in all of us. The book
shows the importance of increasing
our self-esteem, discovering our soul,
and caring for it to attain personal and
spiritual growth.
©2008 | Paper Cover | 220 pp. | Php 195
ISBN: 978-971-0511-12-9

©2009 | Paper Cover | 160 pp. | Php 185
ISBN: 978-971-0511-39-6

ISBN: 978-971-0511-71-6

38

Claretian Publications

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

39

Pa stora l / M is s i o l o gic a l
Nourishing the Spirit

My Life, My Choices

The Healing Emotions of Wonder,
Joy, Compassion and Hope

Key Issues for Young Adults
Mary Ann Burkley Wojno

James D. Whitehead |
Evelyn Eaton Whitehead

“Nourishing the Spirit is
an invitation to enter the
tremendous inner reservoir
of goodness that resides in
each of us, accentuating
healthy affirmations of emotions, virtues, and
longings for the transcendent—re-imagining ourselves
and our world and envisioning our own personal
communion with the Reign of God.”
– William Van Ornu, Ph.D., American Mental Health Foundation, NYC

Pastoral / Missi olog i cal
Make the Most of Your Time
J. Maurus

A workbook that invites young
adults to evaluate themselves
and to share their ideas and
feelings with their peers. This
text honestly addresses issues
critical to today’s youth:
friendship, loneliness, suicide,
peer pressure, drugs and alcohol, sexuality, stress,
happiness, success, and more.

An English proverb bids us: “Take
time by the forelock.” Time wellspent is life well-lived. Hence
it is a very practical handbook
that helps everyone to make
the most of one’s life-time.
With time flitting fast and
with most of us hardly able to
catch up with it, we can ill afford to sit and
stare—we must do and dare.

©2004 | Paper Cover | 224 pp. | Php 275

©2013 | Paper Cover | 240 pp. | Php 195

ISBN: 971-501-990-0

ISBN: 978-971-9952-33-6

©2013 | Paper Cover | 192 pp. | Php 225

A Journey to the Kingdom
in the Spirit
Ruben C. Mendoza

This book articulates the ways
in which the Church in Asia can
have an “Asian face.” It stresses the
primary role of the Holy Spirit in
“understanding and interpreting
other religious traditions and how
the Church is to relate with their
followers.” The Catholic Church alone cannot
fully discern the manifestations of the Holy
Spirit without being enriched by its engagement and
dialogue with other Asian Faiths and traditions.
– Bishop Angelito R. Lampon, OMI, Vicar Apostolic, Apostolic Vicariate of Jolo

©2014 | Paper Cover | 404 pp. | Php 350

Touching Thoughts A-Z

ISBN: 978-971-9952-45-9

ISBN: 978-621-8009-07-3

Romano Bulatao

Help for Those Who Accompany
the Dying
Michelle O’Rourke |
Eugene Dufour

Embracing the End of Life
offers practical tools and
guidance for caregivers, from
health care professionals to
family members. Drawing
on inspiring true stories and their own
professional expertise, the authors explore key issues
including suffering, spiritual care, dying well, caring
well, and grieving. Reflection questions invite readers
to examine their own beliefs around death and dying to
better support those in their care.
©2012 | Paper Cover | 240 pp. | Php 195

This book is a collection of some
of the inspiring passages the
author has learned from his
students in his long years
of teaching at Saint Louis
University. Moreover, it
appears that the basics of
teaching and learning in
the classroom bear a far-ranging influence that
includes life outside the classroom setting itself. For
the author, recognizing the significance of students in
the entire teaching experience shows that teaching is
profoundly about learning from our students.
©2009 | Paper Cover | 88 pp. | Php 150

A Spiritual Guide to Finding the
Work We Love and Bringing Love
to the Work We Do

Sex, Love or Infatuation
How Can I Really Know?
Revised and Expanded Edition

Mike Hayes

Rey E. Short

Are you in love or just
infatuated? Is sexual attraction
all that’s holding your
relationship together? Or
have you found the kind of
love that will last a lifetime?
Dr. Ray Short doesn’t answer these questions
for you, instead he provides 14 clues that will help you
decide for yourself.

“From young people in their
first job search to those
entering retirement, all can
benefit from the author’s
insights about finding what
you love to do and having the courage to
follow your heart and God’s call.” – Pam Coster, Charis Ministries
©2013 | Paper Cover | 128 pp. | Php 110
ISBN: 978-971-9952-42-8

©2002 | Paper Cover | 224 pp. | Php 150

Claretian Publications

Bringing Out the Best in People
How to Enjoy Helping Others Excel

The author studied the great leaders throughout history, the most effective organizations,
and many prominent psychologists to discover their motivational secrets. There are actually
a small number of principles used by good motivators, and the best leaders were using
them long before psychology had a name. Fascinating case studies and anecdotes about
Lee Iacocca, Sandra Day O’Connor, and many others show how you can put 12 key principle
to work in your family or organization.
©2002 | Paper Cover | 192 pp. | Php 120
ISBN: 971-320-000-4

Confidence

How to Succeed at Being Yourself
Discover how you can: * build inner strength * handle rejection * develop your uniqueness
* keep your flaws in perspective * make friends with your body * find a place to excel
* expand your network of love * help others become more confident. These and other
practical guidelines, along with fascinating stories and anecdotes, show how you can
increase your self-confidence without falling into the trap of self-worship.
©2005 | Paper Cover | 192 pp. | Php 120
ISBN: 971-320-003-9

The Friendship Factor

How to Get Closer to the People You Care For
At the heart of each relationship, says McGinnis, is the friendship factor – the essential
ingredient of warmth and caring. Learn how to be a warmer, more lovable person, how to
communicate better, how to resolve tension in your relationships. These clues for getting
close apply to friend and friend, husband and wife, parent and child.
©2005 | Paper Cover | 192 pp. | Php 120

ISBN: 971-32-0009-8

40

Alan Loy McGinnis

ISBN: 978-971-0511-34-1

Loving Work

ISBN: 978-971-9952-07-7

2

2

Embracing the End of Life

ISBN: 971-320-002-0

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

41

Pa stora l / M is s i o l o gic a l

2

Pastoral / Missi olog i cal

2

Fr. Alfons Sebatu, PhD

MORE TITLES!

A Psychospiritual Approach on Possession and Exorcism
Casting Out Satan Through Psycho-Exorcism

Every race and culture has a similar idea on possession and exorcism. Most of them
believe that possession is caused by Satan and can only be healed by the exorcist. This
concept is not always true. There have been studies that out of five thousand cases
of possession, there may be only one case caused by Satan. Majority of the cases are
caused by a phenomenon known as Dissociative Identity Disorder or other spiritual
problems. This book introduces the concept of possession and teaches the readers the
step by step procedures of psycho-exorcism.
©2009 | Paper Cover | 210 pp. | Php 200
ISBN: 978-971-0511-40-2

Caring for the Sick and the Dying

A Guide to Visiting, Counseling and Caring for the Sick
Visiting the sick can be very frustrating if one does not know how to deal with the
situation. Many people do not treat the sick and the dying as a human being. This can
cause them to suffer in pain and finally face their death with agony. This book introduces
us to “the Hospice Care” method of visiting and caring for the sick and the dying. It also
teaches the readers the method of counseling the sick and knowing the signs of death’s
arrival. The dying people who are well treated face their death full of grace and dignity.
©2009 | Paper Cover | 128 pp. | Php 150
ISBN: 978-971-0511-41-9

A Psychospiritual Approach on the Gift of Healing
To the Gifted and Non-Gifted

All can heal! Even when there are gifted healers who can heal many people, we, who
are non-gifted can also heal. We can heal ourselves or others. This book starts with the
discussion on the biblical and the holistic concept of healing. It further teaches the
readers the method of healing using simple step by step procedures that will enable us
to heal others.
©2009 | Paper Cover | 280 pp. | Php 265
ISBN: 978-971-0511-42-6

Every person carries with them inner hurts of inner problems. Some people are able to
cope with them, while others fail. These inner problems can cause stress and depression.
This book explains about the inner problem and teaches the readers the method on
how to do the counseling on inner problems and how to perform the step by step
procedure of inner healing.
©2009 | Paper Cover | 216 pp. | Php 200
ISBN: 978-971-0511-43-3

Claretian Publications

Into Deep Water

From Brokenness to Wholeness

Nil Guillemette

Msgr. Fernando G. Gutierrez

This is a book of exegetical essays
centered for the most part on
the figure of Jesus.The first essay
introduces the reader to a type of
literature (apocalypticism) which
provides a key for understanding
correctly what the evangelists are
trying to tell us concerning the beginning
of Jesus' ministry: his baptism at the Jordan
and his subsequent temptations in the desert.
The next three essays are an attempt to answer
the question: why the Bible miracles? Then the
next essay analyzes Jesus' very nuanced attitude
towards law and tradition. The last two essays
study the Gospel roots of the vowed religious
life and of Christian freedom. All in all this book
is about digging below the surface of the Bible
text. This kind of undertaking very often yields
unexpected treasures…

In the miraculous feeding of
the crowds, it is said, “Jesus
(italics added), taking the
five loaves and the two fish,
and looking up to heaven,
said the blessing, broke
the loaves…” (Matthew 14:19). For the
Middle Easterners breaking bread or
eating together symbolizes unity and camaraderie or
good fellowship with family and friends. The crowds
were broken by poverty, hunger and sickness; most
of them were oppressed and shunned by society and
synagogues as sinners. The disciples were broken too
by poverty and helplessness for they had nothing
with which to feed such hungry and tired humongous
crowds. Jesus not only ate with the people, but
also showed compassion for them and transformed
their broken needs into wholeness and complete
satisfaction. “They all ate and were satisfied.”
(Matthew 14:19).
©2014 | Paper Cover | 5.25” x 8.25” | 145 pp. | Php 150

Exploring Difficult Bible Texts

©2014 | Paper Cover | 5.25” x 8.25” | 182 pp. | Php 175
ISBN: 978-621-8009-00-4
Category: Scriptural

ISBN: 978-621-8009-12-7
Category: Pastoral / Missiological

Becoming a Leaven of Society

The Catholic Church & Philippine Politics in the Light of the Second Plenary Council
Aloysius Lopez Cartagenas

Simple Counseling and Psychotherapeutic Method for Inner Healing

42

Eucharistic Face of the
Filipino Priesthood

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

There are those who seek reforms in the Church but cannot go beyond mere slogans like
‘option for the poor’ or ‘church for social transformation’. Aloysius Cartagenas succeeds
brilliantly in avoiding the pitfalls of sloganeering as he offers concrete suggestions on how
the Church can be truly a leaven of Filipino society. The Philippine Church will do well if she
listens to the suggestions coming from one of her faithful sons. After all, his call for changes
in how the Church does her mission clearly arises from his love for the Church and not from
an adherence to any ideology.
– Prof. Dr. Ramon Echica, Dean of Studies, San Carlos Major Seminary, and School of Theology (Cebu City)

©2014 | Paper Cover | 212 pp. | Php 225
ISBN: 978-621-8009-02-8
Category: Pastoral / Missiological

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman,
Diliman 1101,
1101 Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

43

Title Index
10 Things Pope Francis Wants You to Know 19
365 Day Children’s Bible Storybook, The 2
A Commentary on the Order of Mass of the Roman Missal 25
A Concise Dictionary of Theology 8
A Conversation About Life 23
A Journey to the Kingdom in the Spirit 41
A Psychospiritual Approach on Possession and Exorcism 42
A Psychospiritual Approach on the Gift of Healing 42
A Year with Pope Francis 19
Abide 13
Adult Faith Development in the 21st Century 32
Against the Tide 19
All Saints 24
And Morning Came 4
Art and the Creation Stories 22
Becoming a Leaven of Society 43
Becoming Friends 37
Bibles 1
–	BKK large (hard)
–	BSP popular (hard)
–	BSP small (hard)
– Catholic Prayer Bible, The
– CCB Nano (New Testament)
– CCB popular (hard)
– CCB popular (with plastic slip case)
– CCB small (hard)
–	Holy Bible, The
–	Little Rock (Catholic Study Bible Edition)
–	New American Bible, The
Book of the Blessings (LP) 29
–	Ritual Edition
–	Abridged Edition
Book of the Gospels, The (Catholic Book Publishing
Corporation) 28
Book of the Gospels, The (Liturgical Press) 28
Book of the Gospels, The (Liturgy Training Publication) 28
Bringing Out the Best in People 41
Buying the Field 18
Called to Happiness 39
Callings on the Crossroads (Year A) 30
Caring for the Sick and the Dying 42
Catechism for Filipino Catholics 20
Catechism of the Catholic Church 20
Catholic Directory of the Philippines 6
Catholic Moral Theology & Social Ethics 10
Catholic Q and A 23
Ceremonial of Bishops (Liturgical Press) 28
Challenge and Spirituality of Catholic Social Teaching, The
37
Christ All Merciful 4
Christianity’s Dangerous Memory 8
Compendium of the Catechism of the Catholic Church 20
Concise Bible, The 2
Confidence 41
Confirmation Certificate 6
Consecration of the Religious, The 17
Cravings of the Heart (Year C) 30
Denzinger 8

44

Claretian Publications

Education for Choosing Life 19
Embracing the End of Life 40
Encounters With Merton 12
Eucharist, The 24
Eucharistic Face of the Filipino Priesthood 43
Every Community Its Own Ordained Leaders 33
Everyday Prayer 28
Evolutionary Faith 8
Faith is Spelled as Courage (Year C) 31
FaithLink 22
Finding My Way Home 12
First Communion Certificates 6
First Five Years of the Priesthood, The 35
For All the Peoples of Asia 22
– Volume 3: Federation of Asian Bishops’ Conferences
Documents from 1997–2001
– Volume 4: Federation of Asian Bishops’ Conferences
Documents from 2002–2006
– Volume 5: Federation of Asian Bishops’ Conferences
Documents from 2007–2012
Four Gospels, The 4
Francis 19
Friendship Factor, The 41
Fundamental Theology of the Forms of Christian Life
(Vol. 1 & 2) 7
Gaudium Mass (Songbook & Compack Disk) 25
General Intercessions 27
Giselyohan sa Gasa sa Espiritu 23
God in the Midst of Change 8
God Who Beckons, The 3
God’s Beloved 12
God’s Mission and Postmodern Culture 32
Golden Path to God 38
Gregory Palamas’ Theo-Anthropology and Mysticism
According to the Philokalia 17
Handbook for Liturgical Studies 26
– Volume I: Introduction to the Liturgy
– Volume II: Fundamental Liturgy
– Volume III: The Eucharist
– Volume IV: Sacraments and Sacramentals
– Volume V: Liturgical Time and Space
Healing the Scars of Emotional Abuse 39
Heart of Henri Nouwen, The 12
Henri Nouwen 12
History, Theology & Faith 10
Homecoming 35
How to Befriend Your Shadow 39
How to Discover Your Personal Mission 39
How to Love Again 39
I, Paul 17
In Persona Christi 34
In the Beginning was the Spirit 8
International Bible Commentary, The 2
Into Deep Water 43

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

Introduction to Old Testament Wisdom 3
Introduction to the Old Testament 3
Jesus Before Christianity 9
Jesus Christ According to the Pope 14
Jesus of Asian Women, The 38
Jesus of Nazareth 9
Journey Into the Heart of Christ 35
Just One Year 15
Katesismo para sa mga Pilipinong Katoliko 20
Koinonia Recipe 33
Law of the Spirit, The 4
Lectionary for Mass (LP) 29
– Classic Edition
– Chapel Edition
Light of the World 23
Listen with the Heart 13
Little Children’s Bible Storybook, The 2
Liturgy Alive 27
–	Models of Celebration for Weekdays
–	Models of Celebration for Sundays
Liturgy of the Hours (Claretian Publications – India) 28
– Volume 1: Advent and Christmas
– Volume 2: Lent, Easter Triduum and Easter
– Volume 3: Ordinary Time (Weeks I-XVII)
– Volume 4: Ordinary Time (Weeks XVIII-XXXIV)
Liturgy of the Hours (US Edition) 28
Living Your Strengths 36
Loving Work 40
Lower Your Nets (Cycles A, B, C) 31
Mahal Din Kita, Panginoon 14
Make the Most of Your Time 41
Markings on the Desert (Year B) 30
Mary and the Reign of God 7
Mary, the First Disciple 33
Mary’s Best Memories 15
May I Have This Dance 16
Meditations on the Mass 27
Migrante Preyerbuk 14
Mom’s A Stewardess 36
More Precious Than Gold 24
More Than Silver Or Gold 37
My Gospel 4
My Life, My Choices 40
New Jerome Bible Handbook, The 2
Nourishing the Spirit 40
OFW Prayerbook 14
On Religion 10
On Your Mark 4
Only Necessary Thing, The 12
Open Mind, Faithful Heart 19
Option for the Poor and for the Earth 37

Ordination of a Priest, The 34
Our Father, Our Prayers… 15
Our World in Transition 32
Panag-Uban Alang sa Kinabuhi 23
Parish Catechetical Instruction according to the 1983
Code of Canon Law 21
Paschal Mystery and Divine Compassion, The 13
Peace at the Last 11
Pedro Calungsod (Patron for the Filipino Youth) 24
Pedro Calungsod (Patron sa mga Kabatan-unang Pilipino) 24
People Wish to See Jesus, The 19
Pinagaang Bersyon ng Biblia ng Sambayanang Pilipino 2
Pope Benedict XVI 23
Pope Francis, the Catholic Bishop and the Priest 36
Power of Prayer 15
Power of Silence, The 14
Practicing Peace 38
Prayer-Centered Healing 16
Prayer-Walking 15
Prayers of the Faithful (Cycles A, B, C) 27
Praying Our Goodbyes 16
Praying with Saint Paul 13
Priestly Prayer 34
Priestly Virtues 34
Priestly Wisdom 34
Prophets and Proverbs 3
Prophets in their Own Country 18
Really? 22
Reimagining the Sacred 25
Remembering Henri 12
Remembering My First Communion 6
Return to the Happiness of Silence 14
Rites of the Catholic Church, The 29
Roman Missal 29
–	Ritual Edition (LP)
– Chapel Edition (LP)
– Study Edition (LP)
– Chapel Edition (CBPC)
–	Ritual Edition (LTP)
Sacrament of Confirmation, The 6
Sacred Rhythms 13
Seasonal Products 5
–	Bible Diary 2016
– Daily Gospel 2016
– Pandesal 2016
– PANg Araw-araw 2016
Seeds of Formation 18
Seeking Understanding, Choosing Life 38
Self-Esteem and the Soul 39
Selfless Way of Christ, The 12
Sex, Love or Infatuation 40
Sex, Priestly Ministry, and the Church 35
Shoelaces 30
Sing, O Barren One… 3

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman 1101, Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

45

Author Index
Simple Counseling and Psychotherapeutic Method for
Inner Healing 42
Spiritual Co-Pilgrims 16
Spirituality of the Diocesan Priest 36
Stirrings of a Heart in Prayer 35
Surprising Daughters of Hope 38

Unbelievable Gift, The 24

Tasting the Word of God 31
– Volume 1: Commentaries on the Sunday Lectionary
– Volume 2: Commentaries on the Daily Lectionary
Teams of Elders 33
Theology for Ministry 7
Theology for Teachers 7
Theology from the Heart of Asia (Vol. 1 & 2) 9
Theology Workbooks 11
– Volume 1: I Believe
– Volume 2: Believing Unto Discipleship: Jesus of
Nazareth
– Volume 3: Discipleship in Community
– Volume 4: Living Like Jesus
This Is Our Faith 10
Thought of Benedict XVI, The 11
Touching Thoughts A-Z 40
Transformation of Desire, The 32
Transforming Self and Community 33
Treasured in Love 16

Walk in a Relaxed Manner 16
Way of Goodness and Holiness, The 33
Way of Humility, The 19
Way of the Cross Today 15
Way of the Heart, The 17
What Do I Own and What Owns Me 36
What Happened at Vatican II 21
What is the Point of Being a Christian 17
What, Then, is Liturgy 27
Who Is Jesus 9
Why Go to Church 25
Why I Love Pope Francis 19
Word-Mission (Revised Edition) 34
– Volume 1: Pentateuch, That They May Have Life
– Volume 2: Prophets, That They May Have Life, The

Vatican II Documents 21
Verbum Domini 21
Virtues for Ordinary Christians 10
Vocation, Consecration, Formation, Doing Discernment 18

YOUCAT 20
YOUCAT Filipino 20

ecognizing the needs of the Local Church of the
Philippines and making more alive the Ministry
of the Word, the Claretian Missionaries of the
Philippines through the Claretian Communications
Foundation, Inc. (CCFI), conceived of a magazine centered
on the Word of God. FILCATHOLIC: Spreading the Word
to the World, Biblical-Pastoral Magazine hopes to augment
book references or textbooks of catechists, teachers on religion,
theology or values formation especially that of high school,
college and even the graduate level.
Formerly published in print however
due to the demand for a wider
audience and circulation, FilCatholic
Magazine migrated to online
publication. You may visit our site for
various resources useful in various
aspects of our Christian life.

46

Claretian Publications

Abella, Josep M. 34
Abellanosa, Rhoderick John S. 23
Agualada Jr., Salvador G. 24, 35
Allen Jr., John L. 19, 23
Apalisok Jr., Simplicio R. 30
Asis, Joselito C. 21, 23
Asis, Michael Demetrius H. 25
Astorga, Christina A. 10
Azzarello, Marie 33
Barth, Karl 10
Benedict XVI 23
Bertella, Giorgio 4
Bitoy, Jonathan A. 5
Bonano, Salvatore J. 15, 17, 24
Brown, Raymond E. 2
Bulatao, Romano 40
Callahan, Sidney 39
Canilang, Samuel H. 17
Cartagenas, Aloysius Lopez 18
Carvajal, Orlando P. 23
Casquete, Manuel López 14
Ceresko, Anthony R. 3
Chan, Milagros A. 23
Ching, Desiderio 14
Chittister, Joan 13
Christensen, Michael J. 12
Chupungco, Anscar J. 26
Clifton, Donald O. 36
Conway, Daniel 36
Cozzens, Donald 36
De Graaf, Anne 2
De Vera, Maria Lourdes A. 22
Dela Cruz, Dave Ceasar 24
Dela Rosa, Tinnah M. 25
Denzinger, Heinrich 8
Dietzen, John J. 23
Dilag, Benedict S. 22
Dorr, Donal 37
Dufour, Eugene 40

Harris, T George 15
Hayes, Mike 40
Hill, Joanna 15
Hoge, Dean R. 35
Hunermann, Peter 8
J. Maurus 41
Jantz, Gregory L. 39
Jensen, Joy Melissa 2
Joaquin, Aurelio C. 23
Kastner, Theresa S. 38
Keenan, James F. 10
Kerrigan, Michael 13
Knox, Ian 7
Krakowczyk, Piotr 31
Krier Mich, Marvin L. 37
Kroeger, James H. 9
Laid, Rebecca 12
Lanaria, Levy L. 23
Lavin, Margaret 7
Ledesma, Antonio L. 23
Liesveld, Curt 36
Lobinger, Fritz 33
Lohfink, Gerhard 9

Farmer, William R. 2
Farrugia, Edward G. 8
Fitzmyer, Joseph A. 2
Foley, Edward 25

Mahan, Daniel J. 37
Mansueto, Trizer Dale D. 24
Marivoet, Camilo J. 27
Marquez, Jose Ruiz 19
Mathis, Rick 16
Matias, Jesus N. 14
Maximiano, Jose Mario Bautista 36
McGinnis, Alan Loy 41
McKeating, Colm 11
McKenna, Megan 4, 31
McMurray, Ann 39
Mendoza, Ruben C. 41
Monbourquette, John 39
Montenegro, Muriel Orevillo 38
Mosley, Glenn 15
Mundy, Linus 15
Murphy, Roland E. 2

Gajiwala, Astrid Lobo 38
Gallares, Judette 5, 38
Giordano, Pasquele T. 23

Nichols, Aidan 11
Nolan, Albert 9
Nouwen, Henri 12

Eilers, Franz-Josef 22
Ellsberg, Robert 24
Enyinnaya, Emmanuel Ude 38

www.claretianpublications.com • ccfi@claretianpublications.com

Graham, Helen R. 3
Green, Garrett 10
Guillemette, Nil 4, 5, 43
Guillen, Fernando 5, 18
Gula, Richard M. 33
Gutierrez, Fernando G. 5, 24, 31, 43

O’Collins, Gerald 8
O’Donoghue, Marie Rene 16
O’Keefe, Mark 34
O’Laughlin, Michael 12
O’Malley, John W. 21
O’Murchu, Diarmuid 8, 32
O’Rourke, Michelle 40
Ocasiones, Leny G. 23
Painadath, Sebastian 14, 16
Paleczny, Barbara 38
Paredes, José Cristo Rey Garciá 7
Pastor, Bart A. 33
Pinto, Giuseppe 5
Pomerleau, Claude 12
Pope Francis 19
Radcliffe, Timothy 15, 17, 25
Rausch, Thomas P. 9
Rivera, Mitos Serrano 23
Romualdez, Antonio V. 13
Rossa, Alberto 19
Rupp, Joyce 16
Ryder, Andrew 3
Santabarbara, Luis Gonzalez-Carvajal 10
Santos, Ferdinand 35
Schneiders, Sandra M. 18
Sebatu, Alfons 42
Seewald, Peter 23
Short, Rey E. 40
Sine, Christine 13
Sivalon, John C. 32
Solas, Eleazar D. 22
Sperry, Len 33, 35
Tamayo, Dennis G. 5, 22
Tan, Earnest L. 19
Tilley, Terrence W. 10
Tirimanna, Vimal 22
Torralba, Francesc 22
Twomey, Gerald S. 12
Upchurch, Catherine 4
Viloria, Angelica B. 36
Wadell, Paul J. 37
Whitehead, Evelyn Eaton 40
Whitehead, James D. 40
Wiederkehr, Macrina 13
Winseman, Albert L. 36
Witherup, Ronald D. 4
Wojno, Mary Ann Burkley 40
Wostyn, Lode 11

8 Mayumi St., U.P. Village, Diliman,
Diliman 1101,
1101 Quezon City, Philippines • Tel.: (+63 2) 921-3984 • Fax: (+63 2) 921-6205, 921-7429

47

